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1 - TITLE PAGE & CONSTRUCTION NOTES
SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX || 5. Braeiecr & CONSTRCHONT
3 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION ‘A
SPACE HEATING FUEL 4 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION ‘A’
O GAS 0 OIL 5 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION B
PERFORMANC E COM Pl—lANCE O ELECTRIC |O PROPANE || 6 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION B'
OEARTH |0 SouDFueL|| 7 - BASEMENT PLAN ELEVATION 'C'
8 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION 'C'
BUILDING COMPONENT | PROPOSED =
CEILING W/ ATTIC SPACE 10.56 (R60) 10 - FRONT ELEVATION ‘A
CEILING W/O ATTIC SPACE 5.46 (R31) 11 - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A
EXPOSED FLOOR 5.46 (R31) 12 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A
WALLS ABOVE GRADE 3.87 (R22)+1.5ci 13 - REAR ELEVATION 'A'
BASEMENT WALLS R20 Blanket or R12+R10ci 14 - FRONT ELEVATION 'B'
BELOW GRADE SLAB ENTIRE SURFACE > 600mm BELOW GRADE - 15 - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'B'
7m0 | 16-AGHT SDE ELEVAION ®
CONC. SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE 1.76 (R10) 17 - REAR ELEVATION B .
TINDOWE & DOOMS 18 - FRONT ELEVATION 'C
WINDOWS/SLIDING GLASS DOORS (MAX U-VALUE or MIN. ER) 16 19 - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION C'
APPLIANCE EFFICIENCY 21 - REAR ELEVATION 'C'
SPACE HEATING EQUIP. (AFUE%) 96% AFUE w/ECM 22 - CROSS SECTION 'A-A'
HRV EFFICIENCY (%) 75% 23 - CONSTRUCTION NOTES
DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER (EF) 09
DWHR UNIT (%) 53.3% ON 1 SHOWERS MIN.

AREA CALCULATIONS EL.'A' EL.'B' EL.'C'

STD. PLAN STD. PLAN STD. PLAN
GROUND FLOOR AREA 2786 sq. ft. 2786 sq. ft. 2793 sq. ft.
SECOND FLOOR AREA 3296 sq. ft. 3296 sq. ft. 3336 sq. ft.
SUBTOTAL 6082 sq. ft. 6082 sq. ft. 6129 sq. ft.
DEDUCT ALL OPEN AREAS 538 sq. ft. 538 5. ft. 538 sq. ft.
TOTAL NET AREA 5544 sq.ft. 5544 sq.ft. 5591 sq. ft.
(515.05s9. m.) (515.05sq.m.) (519.42sq. m.)

FINISHED BASEMENT AREA 94 sq. ft. 94 sq. ft. 94 sq. ft.
COVERAGE 3463 sq. ft. 3463 sq. ft. 3458 sq. ft.
W/OUT PORCH (?;2513712 sq. r;;) (%2513? Sq. rfT;) (1;2;326 sq. 2) Q??‘OFESS IOA@( )
Sq. Tt SQ. Tt Sq. T
%ﬁ,\éggﬁGE (328.04 s?}. m) (328.04 s?]. m) (32869 s?q. m.) 5’ 4%“
WINDOW / WALL AREA EL.'A' EL.'B' EL.'C' = D.FERRARI m
CALCULATIONS STD.PLAN  STD.PLAN  STD.PLAN 100166929
6041sq.ft.  6041sq.ft 5900 sq. ft. @@ o
GROSS WALL AREA (561.23sq.m.)  (561.23sq.m.)  (548.13sq. m.) /pok//v “\vg‘\
GROSS WINDOW AREA ~ 909sq. ft 882 sq. ft. 879 sq. ft. <EOF S
(NCL GLASSDOORS & SKYLIGHTS)  (84.455.m)  (81.94sq.m) (81,66 sq. m) NOI':I'OIE CSJSI:LJJIEI;U;?(I;-H?QIIE-IIED
TOTAL WINDOW % 15.05 % 14.60 % 14.90 % FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM
7. ISSUED FOR PERMIT - -
6. ISSUED FOR FINAL APPROVAL 2022/08/10 MM
5. REVISED AS PER ENGINEER COMMENTS 2022/07113 MM
4. REVISED AS PER FLOOR MANUFACTURE PLANS 2022/06/17 MM
| 3. REVISED AS PER ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURE PLANS 2022/04/29 MM
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

AND APPROVA|
APPROVED BY:

pate: _AUG 12,2022
This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.

D. FERRARI

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ 100166929
24" 0C. FOR FIRST JOIST SPAN
WHEN PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL

BASEMENT PLAN
ELEVATION ‘A" ¢ B

0O

FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
NOT INCLUDING ENGINEERED
FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM

BASEMENT PLAN ELEVATION ‘A

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDIN TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Derek. R. Santos 37308
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
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JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

AND APPROVA|
APPROVED BY:

pATE: _AUG 12, 2022
This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.

68'-6"

GROUND FLOOR FLAN

ELEVATION ‘A’

0 :
A 6l-8" 8
3
%
144" [ 20-10* 24" 2-0" =
8
o
iI-io” , 2-¢" 32 73" , 73" , 3= 45" , 72" , 72" , 5-9" d
| | ;
I, 510" °" 11" 5 190" A 235" L3t =
=z
15
| | STEPS | | 2
MAY VARY £
L3417 BBFM+LI2 L3417 S
- ] [ i ] [ — 5
? g . L 0" PATI R T | X 9
D z HBT € L34LT ki "0 PATIQ D0 5Bl % BliL® BI+LS BlsL® z o <
. yra ot ) QV‘ & ¥ ] [T 1 = [ = 2
= NSNS | ! il %) IRV e R | | | 0 N | | S | I 5
N ! b G 4 & 8
: & & & S
I ? S0l _ S
. 10-0" P -0" ! Sa\2x8! ) W 2
. : B . q
s-lor o'l | 2-2 -0 |, 40" r-0" 160" 6" 1[ 23-I0" 3. iy - §
‘ I g — o
NALK-IN_| | ! L\ il " =
- 1 ._T_T
5 & PANTRY] o o ! =
A 55 }rl(jl\rnﬂl_ & - i g
do | NS = o[ o = ~
i QO e g [k Z|lo o — 8
= Z|lvn Sy 1<C P =R < 11 o
o3| e 3 8l o SREAT ROOM 24
e | [ —-- o Ll o = b 23'0"xI7'10 5 532 |Edm() 3 Y 2
=|T | N | | SIS i (OPEN TO ABOVE) £ = n in g
| Ll | ] 0o = -
| ] AT DINETTE H - /W _ S
3A ' = g = =
. /@\ | e £ T0"%200" !
R ] \' | > [ =
7 T | | 5 | Lyt
I | I 8 : :
TSERVERY || L L ) L
A = ey el Ly
S 1 < = & .
LF 5 @ IR . ‘IO 02 élg o | ? LOAD | BULT-OUT FLR 48 BASE CABINET §|  LOAD
3 : I w |l X<( . L N |BEARNG | s i P EXTENT OF TB W UPPERS o BEARING .
— - 28" -1 FA. — . FLOOR ABOVE T AN S $
-—1 N S ([ F=5 A i _r_B_BrFy_rDBffr)_ 1 i _BBFM(FL) N SBFA _ SBFA 97 9 @ 4 =
| BBFM (FL) 1] _ | pumpn i A —————— n— 5B S T L] — S
- MELL w7 TR — Ferpee SBI . & SN ez i =
N gsB'z'-s' srra - &| T [IPEPTHS % 151" N o ce T N Mo s UPPERS 46|l I 8l e @
Ry I - 1- 17 WEPER" £} W Il /5" ENG. AL CoFFERED", " \ |7 LI Iy s s =4 FLRR-0OUT
- o ® FLR. J0I5T5 N2 CELING 1| 1 n o _ A WALL 5" '"
S 4 B BBFM (FL) ol A ) % (Lo |1~ [ I | Y
1= I A P MR E N NS sle e
ICOFFERED LOAD—1 -4 L\ [ Shawe o /| /T a2 _>_
— 3 CELING BEARNG T — NN o’ . (lo i e
35 ! Lol - A LR =l L UNE RY/ N IENa — o !
! Il /8" ENG. FLR. L] RN S| =[r MUD ROOM B ¥ O *ly
| doisTs Al — iy L L 1 1 | [PNSRIJ A S E R
5Bl (CANT.BBFM (FL) _ L = © ] = f T o OBE |
| | J [T fEe FoT o~ TN T SHH 20 4 2% Ly
] | | 3 NS e sy S Za) A FWD 27 | DN|I3R 1%%&4 i
<3 | ICANT. BBFM (FL) - L - OPT. 36"x48" || i Rt = = Al
- 5 Ty ] —h= — I = ’—,
R B : CAN ) : TPAD | > ELEVATOR Nz W.IC 9 ~ <(/\\\ = STEPS :
L - I— —1
o B — — 13-0"" il ek Ul S o] | : 8 ‘ ‘ ® d o By . \?i = @MAY VARY —%
= © <| | | m— ] 0o’ - =
| I e e | | S RS Hl | O N\ eo o] T
@_,4 ! DINING ROOM o E: | 2-TFAL i-fss“l eBl=====7_ .l N Dl = i ol
I n I n © [ ), 1 — 1 z =
| |50 le& IQQ: ha H— — .. " n HB_H_Q Ll ! IV“I‘ —x ®
A " = . N <V
| | %: w1 JE]e gy SONLUDEE [y G 1o | e 16" Lra s o ©
! . I8 i1 ] 2 R
, ||=||_:a/ e OE.E',% — ‘ b 145" STL. BM. G peee  OAZY G 218" 5TL. BM.
1T . K T . < 1 DOOR GRADE | 1/
— b I | i rol D = : ~ . PERMITTING - [/
3 ! [ . I N Il 1/8" ENG. LR, J0ISTS I s |7
| N B o S 7 11/8"ENG. i Ve @« 3
== i 3 R SEOVE FLIR JoisTs |1 OPT. ELEVATOR o~ OV ._~i o
o] BBFM(FL) | isBi STRICTURE DASHED ] SN al (e
o — — Y ----I-I-I-IIIIfIC GBI BEFM (FL) o T B ¢ N (BRACKETS) = N 2
-4 44" FA L~ Yo'l NIC. & | 5 S = @ by gl 5;—’
* — * ESA o Q! " N
“ | & EARAGE | 314 Il /2" ENG. — 83 g ,‘2..X4..
£ 11 1/8" EN6. = o = |~ el FLR. J0I5TS 83
Loro N b 5-0 4 RO ' z 299 ><|22"|O of S :i é
o o . o . 15T | = o o 5 =
T BeFM(FL)_T11 1 . 2l X910 s /}\/\ S W250x39 (DRP)+ [ %
pp——— n = N ~
B - T T &= T ST U R -7, U1o Hi s PR LAY 3 708 B X 5 "
Il /8" ENG. P Ik B Tz Il /8" ENG 312" ¢ & %
FLR. JoisTS & S - - . - 14~ FLR. J0I5T5 STL. COL. o o
s , I Ye* ENe. . I 1/8 JOElgeé FLR. SN :
N Nz ve e %R / FLR. JoisTs X /J 9 S NN
& LIVING ROOM §I[[FIR JoT5 7 ERENCH L \ - I N HYDRO
= -
S 12'0"%ITO 2l | B [DOORS o | o - : @ DENOTES WELDED) METER
= = o N -
@ | = g L o cene | 2y W250X45 (DRP) + | CONNECTION Tz
% h 9 I S U =k SkBOMQILILLY . _ oo | | PRNOTERBOLTED b
¥ 2-0" oLyt 56 b 12-0" o 7T mmmz&zmmmmm7g¥ ~ CONNECTION =S
! | ' [EE B e A o o EXTENT GF FLOOR ABOVE "/ s ov e AN 23
s il LIBRARY oo hre gl g o —H oy 5
v H 12'0"xI13'0" 1% X - s 1—'90' i H360x64 (DRF) ZDMETER
—F[BUILT-OUT FLR | XIegh i a a2 . = & — —dh e | . 00 SILAL. . _ 2
B3 N \ | B W Aoy TN N7 7L 7 TTHTTLTT LA 7T ST LT TT /77K : Do’
Pk el A ) sBl . A LA &-0'X6-0" OA. ()26 ) Q & N2
k- LEXTENT OF N L . ) GARAGE DOOR %6t g
|| _FLOOR ABOVE_T N —7 I oo kR &
S, TFOYER | ¢ Sy NIET — 5 —
- ki OFENTO |1 | ZF | "|aEE CONT. L5+Ld CONT.L5+4  © =
= A: il l; ! || 76‘1,450\/5 q . _’:ﬁ 1: | — :l q B = 5 -0X6-0" OH. 8 5. 0'X6-0" OH. 5
3-6" |1 12-2" 36 GARAGE DOOR s GARAGE DOOR
W) R L8 g[S
. R :?‘ 7\ 4 < : } uz.| o — =
5 & o (39— > 2“X6' & o
< . | ®)/E) 3 3
N— '0 T T —
. S B: MIN. 2-2'x6" SPF - r
- 7 o] B = B of PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING RN - P
S S o SB2: MIN. 4-2'x6" SPF
o I@ OPEN TO Lm0 STONE VENEER 24" 0.C. FOR FIRST JOIST SPAN 5“8 é22-08-10 6@%
) < a3 ABOVE 29 & <[ | el PorTico WHEN PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL : S| pJFERRARI
. ® o gl |2 PORTICO il g & 3 2| oiessze
% ¥ YIZ ¥ =1 I ER AR ¥ S
S o2 gl loig —GE— OB S 21x4" STUD HALL ASSEMBLY EXCEEDING VAN -
e 5% e r < | MAX_ UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT &y, S
S o o= ———— o —y FOR WALLS GREATER THAN 9-I0" TO MAX. 20" HIGH, — N or o
¥ ¥| B A 5QL_BLFL x4 1 B ¥ - W/O FLOOR LOAD, DOUBLE UP EVERY STUD @ 16" O.C. ¥
= = DBL. ARCH =l - W/ FLOOR LOAD DOUBLE UP EVERY STUD @ 12" 0.C. = EQR STRUCTURAL ONLY
POURED-IN-PLACE - PROVIDE BLOCKING EVERY 4-0" O.C. VERTICAL. NOT INCLUDING ENGINEERED!
STAIRS WHERE REQD FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM
REFER TO FLOOR JOIST
Jrean -2y 6-4" ARCH pr2ryi-at) MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR
"] q-1 ] 4-2' Li-I° -7 L a| 182" La* Lgﬁf#ﬁ:’;ﬂf@%ﬁ;ﬁf 4
53" !
53" [ 53" 55" [ 58" [ 53" a-[ B4 Ig" et [ 4" [.O-[ B [.-..-- INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER
* + g " * g e § SIZES, ¢ SUBFLOOR THICKNESS
106" -4 106" a-g' ia-g* REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR
6l-8* LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION
DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES.

GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION A’

DESIGNAND H4S THE GUALIGATIONS AND MEETS T REGUIREMENTS SET rl |1 ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING, BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFCATION NFORVATION @e%@ VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH', BRAMPTON, ON. REV.2022.08.10
Derek. R. Santos = 37308 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGTARTON NFORMATON oo DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. RS DS  3/16'=1-0" 220052WS7001 3 of 26
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




20"

46"

g

5
4

4 3'-|o-|

1.3

IO'-4'|

10-3"

4

el

56-6"

086"
q-3"

. 66 rg

I1-10" 4] -4

N

6-10"

| 2-4"
47

ENG. ROOF

4 2-0" 4" |2'—5'p', -4 p"

120"

ROOF MANUF.
TRUSSES

| / ENG. ROOF

101"

14'-6"

10-10" fa\/ [ [4' 3-0"
N +

BSA

13-0"

G.T. BY ROOF MANUF.

197"

14'-6"

YER

BEDROOCOM 5
12'0"x14'6"

it

& BY ROOF MAWF. | _ shiby

120"

TO EXTERIOR

G.T.BRM. |

BEDROOM 4 -

TRUSSES
\\@ VENT

ENG. ROOF

< | PROFILED ENG.
/ S ROOF TRUSSES
I TT TT i) T TT IT ] %
<+ ur/ A | |

12'0"xI3'0" u

PART. SECOND FL

OOR PLAN - OPT. LAUNDRY

40"
2"

ELEVATION 'A' (5IMILAR FOR ELEV. B' ¢ '¢)

4"

6-0"

-4

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

AND APPROVA|
APPROVED BY:

pATE: _AUG 12, 2022
This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.

(> :
A o8 8
5
14'-4" r20'-I0“ 24'-6" 2-0" %
2
(=}
4-2" , 45" ) 12-0" ) 4-5" ) 7-2" ) 5-9" d
| | | |
135" 40" 235" -l 3
g
=
ENG. ROOF TRUSSES £
LIsLT | LIsLT 7 z
A N =
== == = 5 !
oy N LILT LisLT x o g
L W | 4 = ©
55 T T TN GTEYROGFMANE T T P e —= 2
| B N B2 B S
} P \ 23-10" S
— m PR - - I - _ ___ S
e ! w| o R S P NG COFFERED! |, S
g | S8 AN I o CEILING! 1vp 5
o & A ! 2|8 Foal - R (. 3
5 3 & | ) § S 2 I I N | g
| . | s - e I s
| 1B 1 =
5 \ L N __ GT.BY ROOF MANF./ Ll . N ENG. RO S
| . L= Ll L L TRUSSES —— &
o [ 4"32 4’\02 Ll |1 S
| \ ! a i e e | [ S
W ra | £ | o
1 soren | s | PRINCIPAL BEDROOM A S S T | | :
- SHOWER (MOSAIC | [9'0"x|18'0" YT T T T i e I I 5 2
g ][ ) ! Lo OPEN TO BELOW | | 2 o
- 60" s o a-0° O S—— SR o - z
> w ! i \ ‘ TOPT MOULDING ST " T i 3 g
TS | ITREATMENT ON 2 N 5 ! SH . -
09 B CEILING g R S ‘ R 3 o
R P —— ‘ 1B | > > | g s
S I | ENG. ROOF TRUSSES \ — | w Pl K |
E(( 3 | i - 73 (. (. /L 2"
Sole | DRESSING | m A S 4 Ry A R EHES
O X X]sBI ROOM [ I _ _____ OPT.RAISED CELLING 30° >0 T 0 L L 0 - |
L l @ N i R = l
| : 38'x24" O [ } } \ 8, :
2 ! DRESSING - ' I L (S B VA M (3.)
3 I 3-0'|  TABLE oo o 7LoRD
| : ? 2 BEARNG o
Wl L S E bbb sttt S —=T
L l ENG. ROOF TRUSGES | OPT. COFFERED in N o] = o5 —
B 13-0" | CEILING in 15'-10" | jlo" =
% | ! moA T[] 4 |
|| G.T. BY ROOF MANVF, ! v B \ Y
SBl |' P o :f b ¥ Els. Roor ?
i | msA | f, TRUSS
NER ©)
Jfofl’ff*”'fT r | A N i I ][ .
7| WAFFLE o] ) o % 26, [/ d-et 4 6, 32 FA % BEDROOM 2 - w r S|
e | A% 3 =l A D — g leoxINo" % 2 g -
\ I < wl L ¥ = ) w s=
I L IS Nrr——-- i S w wi
5 . S AN | o, 9 sl 8 E
S s 1 FE?THB ETAj:* 3 L) g : : | I35FI_=E_RE_I:-: ) 4 v
'z Sl 1 113096 el A () il [ leeLne ! » @ PR 5
Bk GE | | SONNS IR N ; 5| ?
— M N | = OPT. 36"x48" || [] !
ol @=L e Cla) | = || Eevaror . of o ! GA\(A .
T~ 7 r-—- —-————————— | oN | | | L Jd - F——— N
10" 6" 50" 4 =y 5 | f— =
T 1 14 i ' N - I 2
Is WALK-INLINEN [ | ][5 ! 8
o I &1 = T
5 50 a | T | oT erRe S e
STD.TUB I : : ~ EN
I's Q !
T I o~ |
J | 3 :
3 [ X0} } J L
o 1% <: > [ P
t I 7l | -
\ ol I w I ¥
I | 8 | 9
L% T 4-0" I-io* ! ¥ 5 ¢
=== == ———1 —T A ¥ o 3 | )
™~ 9 L B _! in 5 & v : in
— © mSA . & & R
(AN4) A ] $cMp. P . f |
L — . ) _
_______ T ¥ | =
om0 I 52 A -0 | 02" 3 | Bl — | )
7 I e e 7 |'-8" 20"
| e 4" IORT. COFFERED | Vo | BEDROOM 3 \ = °
ILING : j(_? s ;2 : |26 ><|2 4 |OI6"XqIO” 12 ? |
- n
TUDY NICHE | | |
I " I I
| 3 T2"'x9'10" I-4" , 2-2" ' . i ENG.ROOF | i
J- 3 | valin) : \ \ | = TRUSSES | ;il) ~
- | B | ! 5B spll N _G.T. BY ROOF MANUE. ] | _oBl | o
o N B B - - —|en.BrRooF MANFLT] 1 . == T =l | v
| By e T e GT.BY ROOF MANF. |, |
_ _ _ _ I &.T. BY|ROOF MANUF. -/ ]S - !
Bl T | R J iy i . |
BE]D$OO.M 5 N % o FAL 4 BEQ@OO‘M 4 5 N DN 18" RAISED CEILING . ! u
1'4"x14'6 ST _<uy_] I14"x13'0" | & : 8 ' L=
o R o =TT L) R
gg ° l RAlLM\—' - iF Ci e : :
A . N\ o] PROFLEDENG. 5 TOP PLATE | iy 5
I STACKED CAN1\\ & ROOF TRUSSES o | by
| L200XI52XI49 y ROCF BELOA N —
: 1 It L | (Lexexz/4") T T T ] TR R S S s s s s —
] I erzrz - L
[ENR] a. | ENG. ©CI550R TR
T e :
) 5 L200xI52x14 oy 5
3 CELING  OFEN TO 3 . S
A i BELOW = (L&x6x3/4") I 5
o ] hAReH L = @Q‘?OFESS [0, D
5 @ OPEN TO VAULTED
2 BELOW | CEILING = (20220 I0NTE
9 ! | SB: MIN, 2-2'x6" SPF . £ D.FERRARI @
w ENG. S¢ISS0R SBI: MIN. 3-2'x6" SPF @ . T 100166929
; ROOF 11|RU55E5 SB2: MIN. 4-2"x6" SPF N ;2 @
UPPER FORTICO Ry
. . E OF
= __ARCH __ = OR STRUCTURAL ONLY
SB OPENING W/ LEDEE “B NOT INCLUDING ENGINEERED
FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM
14" | 2-4' | 40" ARCH | 2-4" |i-4'| REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
“ “ ’ L(4 |{4 MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR
o o o il oo . el e LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION
1 -2 - il Jirlrs il 200 fi Ik e farki DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES.
e | aw o | . .. o [ i =
106" II'-4" 10-6" 13-4" I-g' | 2-0"
618"
ELEVAﬂ@N IAI SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION ‘A
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFCATIONS AND WEETS THE REGUREMENTS SET r"'I ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFIGATION NFORMATION VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH', BRAMPTON, ON. REV.2022.08.10
Derek. R. Santos % = 37308 Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGISTRATON NFORIATON - o DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. DS 3/16'=1-0" 220052WS7001 4 of 26
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




08'-6"

GROUND FLOOR FLAN
ELEVATION B

g
618" 8
o
o
~
144" 20-10" 246" 2-0" 2
g
ir-io* , 2w 32 73" , 7-3" , 32 45" , 72" , 7-2' , 5.9 d
=3
(73]
" 5-10" 6" 71" " ||q'-o" i |23'-5- | -3 g o
=
17
| STEPS | | g
MAY VARY g
L3+L1 BBFM+LI2 L3417 ES
e i 1 r 2'><6' - %
5 = = e T I—— (5 _= 3 3
& x HBT € L3eLT S|B9 PAT] [: . 5B BI+LS BILS BItLS x N 2
- v ypu 1 _ . S | | e | v ] @ - 2
= X R Ayt T 1100l 1 o | I KT Ie——— ] g
N l x * B S 3 5 e
| 7 %y ] e g
o
: ? n 5 ;
| 100 » < -0 = | . o g
| n,an =z )
o | 2-2 3-10"—— 4"-0'74"-0' 160" Call) 23-I0" 2 xe By ~ §
I + : gl I o
| . . “\ ! <
| | e
5 E(ﬁ?"WALK— NW - — l oy \ : : Ae §
?_:1 — PANTR‘( — |t l‘\ Sl Ié 11 I
Io [ 5012 5| s IIGH = 8
iy gl [T 1< 5 fg ré A M T g
= i §77 ULVI -l 1 S Q] SH ;: : 6RE| T RIOO" oY 5
S | e EEER . ik 23'10"xI710 o 320 Hme s Y
=l ] I P : |§ TR : : (OPEN TO ABOVE) © >l = 0 in o
| S DI | I 1 o= el
Q I i)
ol T s 8 DINETTE f Ed | :
_ i) [= ' Al LA 10 = =
% [ ! c 5 ITO"'x200 ik T
| - > N =
T ‘ I & I "
i
o % 'SERVERY || _t / ! .
K= 5 A KITEHEN o 1
- . L3 2'x8" )
£ - — < Al Al 2l L @ K
i) w F - 7JLOAD
| # 5 @ B all [@) 02 él'g"o‘ ° Lo \ BULT-OUT FLR 46" BASE CABINET ¢| | Ipeaming
- i X ! BEARING | | 31k EXTENT OF PPER :
L ©l e | |, |28 11" F.A N [ -3 FLOOR ABOVE TUB W/ UPPE ss% B X R
— = = - Ea VS X ©
F—1 X S f===5 [_BerM R [ 1 _BEFM (L) Sera 2BPA e 7 —r
o) | BBFM (FL) Lyt SR = =T ! g —f
— I~ Taql TR = TR U \ SBl [t [ i | Self
. = 2-5" [—3-I"FA. 4 ) N &| T [IDEPTHSD 9 511" - T3 N 4" N UPPERS a6, _ Ig| i S l—r3-6'— -4
Flos LTI UPPER- L1 Py I /8" ENG. AL corrEREDN, [T 5 17 i R P o
| 1 o i o & L | th al o FURR-OUT i
B o0 <L ?FgBF MU B FLR. J0I5T5 R4 CEILING 9 ! - L _wll__ ol [B& WALL 5" &
S BEARNG| BF— - ' - - ho e e D 7@ S =TT o
4 A e e < VA I\ KANRY
CDFFEED ViLH sx |\ hes | % 0| B8 Il
A 5 ICEILING T T IANU BTN, 4 Pl S < o
= ! L 'K b S R e LAUNDRY/ T Bl o) ] o
! Il /8" ENG. FLR. Lo NGAS AN o =l MUD RooM sl v © ®lyl
! 00575 i e\ _ .-ﬂ _ [ 1 [ over] R (1) S £ |8
5Bl |CANT. BBFM (FL) _ _ Cl -=F —L—® } —X f . | o DOQ8% g
i | b . [T fEe U T ] SHE 20 423 &
| | .% .‘SQ,, ,;“;“,"#Q A A PAD 21 =||ko|| | DN[IZR To o S
® JCANT. BBFM (FL) A | 0 - T ad (= 1 =240 T
B ER = - T 4/ T OPT. 36"’ = wie s <7 E )
3 < 5B_:QANIJEEM.(FL) 30 - : — 4" PWD | nE) | FLEYATOR H o — in 26 (| ‘7’ <§J/ }g @STEPE’ —=L
] I I — M - S . | He || © ® AN o \/MAT VARY ¥
=T I -~ . T ___IC Tt e Q N |'Do' | 3
' DINING ROOM L olei, ' /- Mg2= a2 Y| leetom—==7 Jlep) N 2 )
L Tsoes R SO\ A [ e e : T 12—
Sl oA / 7 & . v : —HB L B
! ! %: | RAILIN All o N g 4 CONCLEDGE [ P ) o 75" 1v:47 13 | o] S
. ‘ ' ¥t ] At —
: II:IL-"Q/ J0E|g$5 : AI/I : 4-0" ' \@) I ‘ - ‘ b 14'-5" STL. BM. G 12-8" STL. BM. &20; (2/"/; Cr: | 218" STL. BM.
. |-e'; | ) | 1k + 0 1T 1_1 a N 1 /gEOQRGRADE ]%
[ — = P YT L 1 EY N / 1 S . P RMITTING .1
3 ! [ o e e, | N I BCHR ) - | ?‘I .
. S g. JoisTs ! s z
s T 1y Ef;'fo'g fsto e \ FLR. Joiste |1 OPT. ELEVATOR Qot‘%»\\@ - ﬁ 4
7 Pinhiaiap STRUCTURE DASHED I G Slas
B BBEM (FL) | |l |5 . RO L
. - —————————————— - = T ¢ IN (BRACKETS) 2 gp@\ ‘_‘ii ?,' T
————————————————— Ik N £ 0 o
4" | 4q-4" L1-4" Dl-o" a | 5 AN 8 2N d
A+ t BSA. " X Q-
: Gy WIC. | & . Syl Il 7/8" ENG., 23N 4 By
o 16t Ene. ! g ARAGE - g~ FLR. J0I5TS 7 838 6
U s o | o/ RGP ! y zgo"x ) 50“ o //§| o2 &l Q .
Tal_BBFMFU_11 =B 11 i e ey >0 2|8 W250x34 (DRP)+ K1 312" ¢
oo 2 : £ X910 o = BOX60 STL. PLT. o A o cok
B I T o 7 S ._______Qq?_‘{ | etg > -
I 1/8" ENG. 5 @ N A e 12 Il 18" ENG Zer 4 3
n o - b N o
FLR.JolT bl , e me O\ Il 18" ENG. FLR. N FIR. JoI5TS Wz ENG. ROOF
T : JoisTs 2) N ! p TRUSEES
; Wz ln1e e, [[dss - FLR. JoIsTS N - L. ~ 5, Q
2 LIVING ROOM SR DisTeZITN\ FREcH o i — ZTO — S/ ' HYDRO
- LAl LAl 0, ORS ~ >
S 12'0"xIT'0 2| B g - jort. | S - : @ DENOTES WELDED) e a METER
= Sl g 5 | [NAFFLE ‘ N - CONNECTION ! 5
) ol L . CELNG . |! 030;\\/' P W250X45 (DRP) + | 0 i » %%
. T =l A Q QY - |OOX6Q STL. PLT. N —, DENOTES BOLTED o = It is the builder's complete responsibility to
E /?7 12-0" 'Ly = 5ip" D[ 4 12-0" © ”J 7‘?— e == = () CONNEGTION Qv v > < ensure that all plans submitted for approval
Ly ¥ — / LSV L L LI L L L L L L L L L 2 N fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
i ! ,| — B — 2 Eﬁﬂ n‘.\ - EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE I/ . e \\ | ?I <_(u 9 and all applicable regulations and requirements
! _Izat e )| TP | 4 - - N . i ning
s ) LIBRARY R 1Al S o - 220 b incudig zoning provilons snd any provislons
| . iyl = () T ” > SuDC greement
(N I 19 AN LA I o) ‘QN‘ | é(v y/_| N - DO’ A 2 W360x64 (DRP) SO ED GAS Architect is not responsible in any way for
“ —{ —BUILT-OUT FLR |2 O X | 5 O = 2 %) . Q = 4 +BOX6O STL. PLT ~ Ry ° J METER examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
| | | | | ‘:\n\ ] W 1549 O | — — j.). o | — — — 7 —— o —— e — e — — e — ) \gorll((:;ng drav\c/’lngs with respect to any zr?nlng or
I — | L . ildi it tt that
ot slloenee) BN I & A <1 . =l &~ Pl e o per e o ety
: LS a) _ . A o)z & &
| & —FLEOXO.I-FEN/IBOOF\/E \L ] tb, ,*ﬁ\/ / .9 hH GARAGE DOOR © &5 This is to certify that these plans comply
oS ST | v 5ol ¥ & 9 S g . Y i with the applicable Architectural Design
Y FOYER —85'\\7'5 & L | o 2w EST: CONT. L54L9 "‘%J EST: CONT. L5+L9 N rﬁ = Suidelines approved by the City of
= = N I————[000 ] = -0"X®'-0" OH. GARAGE DOOR -0"Xg'-0" OH. GARAGE DOOR o
o ABQV-E e "‘0' JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
LisLe ..3-? 2-2" 56 LI+L® 3B ))2"x6" 30‘) ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
= 2"x®' & A 4—@ 4 § = AND APPROVA
o & S T@R& Q Oz & o APPROVED BY:
T T \ T &' T
- = — DATE: _AUG 12,2022
T 3 5Bl ,J B3:L& [V L) 158 T T e Gutdoines only are boars o fother
¥ ':'Ii IID - F professional responsibility.
. Il |1 . =
< g @ ﬁ'u\r & < | STONE VENEER
- (&3 S -
o 28~ PORTICO  gfiBy sf LREREFRTCO 2B: MIN. 2-2'x6" SPF )
% N E olllg Go) sgllEe ® 5Bl MIN. 3-2'x6" 5PF s 5 ROFESS Iy
S ¥ LolE A —36)— ARSI 5B2: MIN, 4-2'xb" SPF ©
. 4 4 = - §“9 50020810\,
T o - I = 1 o e § Tormwn §
3 s =T T T T 5 3 100166929
i % > i
POURED-IN-PLACE
STAIRS WHERE REQD
Ty i A 2 [T REFER TO FLOOR JOIST PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING €
! A -2ty ey MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR 24" 0. FOR FIRST JOIST SPAN FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
| -1 5 4-2" Lr-rr a7 Lo | 0" " LATOUT, SPACING, BLOCKING ¢ WHEN PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL | NOT INCLUDING ENGINEERED
* - « * « « STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS, FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM
5.3 [ 530 5.g l 5.g 530 l 5.3 5"[ 84" Ib" g l o [IO"[ 84" [""' INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER
A + A + A A +2 4 SIZES, § SUBFLOOR THICKNESS *2&4" STUD WALL ASSEMBLY EXCEEDING
o e oy o . MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT
06 -4 -6 a8 -8 REFER TO ROOF TRUSS FOR WALLS GREATER THAN 4'-I0" TO MAX. 12'-0" HIGH,
o MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR - W/O FLOOR LOAD, DOUBLE UP EVERY STUD @ 16" OC.
618 LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION - W/ FLOOR LOAD DOUBLE UP EVERY 5TUD @ 12" OC.
DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES. - PROVIDE BLOCKING EVERY 4-0" O.C. VERTICAL.

GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION B'

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING, TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Derek. R. Santos

37308
NAME IATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH, BRAMPTON, ON.  REV.2022.08.10
[I):imwS" ’ Chgkgfiy 3N 6?'0161 Q" 2200;|;W§7001 5 PoaefeNUEbg

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




20"

56-6"

08'-6"

4-0"

6-0"

g
61-8" 8
S
~
144" 20-10* 24-¢" 2-0" %
[Ye)
o
(=}
4-2 ) 10-2" 45" ) 12-0" ) 45 45" ) 72" ) 72" ) 59" d
[
(73]
I, | 135" " | 19-0" | Ns |23'-5' | Nk =
=
@
| | g
/4 ENG. ROOF TRUSSES %
LIsLT | LIsLT 7 z
= =z 5
= | | — | — — & — =9 (’8)
= ¢ N LisL7 BlL1 T N g
E F———t———f————————————— — — — — — — — — — — 5 J = *
= 5 T TN GTBYROGFMANE T T T T ] = E TG Ie— —_— = g
@ ! ! B \ B B S
- a
: Ol | . 1
i | w82 | T °F P VAN COFFERED! |, S
Sl ‘ sl \ N i N CEILING! 5
- 2|8 e o \ A AN . L TYP. | 5
| | . | o x P . S N | S
) 3 g§ | @ | §§ | ' /¢/><?g~ | §§ NI &
R =% < ~ - <
N SR | \ G Tl 3 l - 5|
r | 6.T. BY ROOF MANUF. | | I 4-9 N ENG. ROOI s
- - -— -— - - - -_— -_— -_— -_— - # — - o
R | 5 | = TRUSSES =1 &
n 0
Ll 3 PRINCIPAL BEDROOM | w} | | 3
B eLAs ‘ 19'0"x|8'0" ‘ foo T e L =N | 2
SHOWER (MOSAIC | | R S H i R I . 2
- o - \ \ S | I S =
= + O] TILES) | g -
S S e ‘ ‘ 7774( 777777777777777777777777 ! I E £
- - b'_b“ 4' ""_a" 4“ ‘ Iq'_o' ‘ b' 777777777777 I N R A ZI —
" > w — i i i ‘ ‘ ToPT. MOULDING M o T 53l 9
. 5% : : ITREATMENT ON 2 2 ‘ S : z
B ZQ I A I | z ‘ I z | | ¥ M) bl o
¥ csopy  _____________________1_ ___| | B | ICEILING s | Il s | R 2
B vX i ! ENG. ROOF TRUSGES \- ! ‘ n n 5 | ‘
B &) f f I "o
= < | P i (s} S L 2'x®
280 DRESSNG 3 g e ; R P GO
N ROOM e A O RAIED CEILIN b o Bl
o i&"x24“ @_3_ 8. ‘ o )‘g/l// |
- bl Pt | oo OF : - S - Sy NI et i VA AU ]
T £ 15-0" oS w ol [ ] m'L @ oo
F [ | Zapup——— I - A
S 7k | 4[N R O e A S L__ 582 N\ 5p ABEARING o N
1 A ENG. ROOF TRUSSES in : | OFT. COFFERED P N = N 5 —
B 30" 78 | CEILING i 510" = ;
' I I 4" I6'-0"
|| G.T. BY ROOF MANUF. I o] o | ®
. I B o) . ¥ ENG. ROOF ?
8l ; o O wen ] TRussES
) G | BEPROOM 2 T
ol b, = B I
TRUSSES f IWAFFLE 3 4 ’ I'-2" 6", ) 4-® 4', 6", 3-2"FA (4 g "‘:-; % - 9. |
“F2 | (CELING Tr N "t ] | ¥ 2 2 5 Z
][ | : e = o e > >
I I ¢ I i w Wl
5 ]l ' ' Q A M| e o 58
. = R : ; ! Do ICOFFERED g o v
L | Z o | & ' @ I P (CEILNG || Y i ol n 5
v LI ol q ‘ z [ IR o] s = = )
W Bl 5 : 2 [ lorr.zexast [ [o] ! TP, e ©
o8 &8 | B - < a1 LA .
777777 r— - — - I — | AN F— -
@—é |-0" 6',,T 50" 4" 6-2" _Qaer : : _? i | | — — 1 B
N T4 +4 e © | | - )/\ 7 4 | ®
S BN — I | OFEN s WALK-IN LINEN L——--¢ < A - I 3
¥ 50" @ ' |1 BELOW I T | Bo36" erA% | ENS. |2 2D ' i
& ) sm8 BATH | | - . - | i
: | ig| | [EHONER (MOsAI 5 2631 , in
i : | Q : : & TILES) s-0 . Q& g @ d-ar T :
e e ) ' L [EEET F TG .
nilEl = X : F T e =
. e 3A y v 2 -
5, [ Y \ iy I ) : g
5 L 6-0" 4" 400 4l re | 40 _ e : 4 54— 1 14 BED.%OO.M.. 32 : . -
S F——— - ————— F——11s | 15 L )
3 1 AN 4 ||ENs. 4 . 26124 N —— -
— — I mea i I BT At T Q 4 2 . S
N < $cMD. ¥ . 4A — — |
g VM vV | |\=Tr- " = " | ol '/ C : % w 4:7 —
_______ i Q 7 s
610" | 46" -0 5-2'FA. 0| [ 10-2" @ [4' | e S 2 ! =
: I — v : | 2 STUDY J Bl o
) o e [ORT. COFFERED ™ | | 56 PR TN e —
- CHLING ! 5 oA | D . g9 10'6"x9'0 | ) 3-8
| 1 £ ] I F———" ————Tn |
. 1STUDY NICHE © GA IS 5 ! 5 I
s | . L 17'2"x4'0 o N~ i |lrAED| @ | 104" , 06" sy ENG.ROOF | .
® o | _ -4 e 22 |1 |TeeLne I TOP PLATE ! TRUSSES | o .
o * E i (B) | | s | N, 121" ' ® s
& J_ N i B 0 B et BY[RoOF MANIF. - SBlT - oB | e 12~ L N _ _GT. BY ROOF MANUF._ _ _|___ - | s
SB2 . : : BEDROOM 4 i-? 7.= VAULTED: CEILING SB :
(B A0 [Pl n LI+LT o
_ B Br ROOF|MANF. | _ ' __|lI'4"x13'0" S oy ENG. Sclso0R L !
| [ 4 R = ROOF TRUSSES
BEDROCM 5 g 4 | FeFA a4 w NN © > S I —t
[I'4"x|4'6" Ry | | 2 So |9 I I I {f I = : —
J § e ———— g O % i IRy [P | DU | S | P | P 8 ) ! Itis the builder's complete responsibility to
2F 5 a%, —oe——= | s 8 2 [5ARCH | APl S Ky
= =S 7 P RALI T \z\) = L = | = an(},all ap%ﬁ,cable regulations and requirements
O 9 @ O & S Ly _9 -t o including zoning provisions and any provisions
o OFEN TO & ' ° ' B Y Rrehioot 18 ol reagonaibia i any ey for
SB, I~ BELOW B - ROOF BELONW h L examining or approvFi)ng site (Ioﬁing})/ plar¥s or
= | — — | B || — —] - T 1 | 1 | | | E | B | N = working drawings with respect to any zoning or
- | | 4 -1 | 4 . building code or permit matter or that any
AR} ' © ENG. ROOF ChiT house can be properly built or located on its lot.
= & TRUSSES @ = This is to certify that these pl |
o h o - IS IS TO certr a ese plans com
~ 39) + 24" RAISED TOP PLATE N Q with the applicéble Architegtural D.esi%%
| 2% @" CEILING @ 12'-" I < gglAd'\%?gi_approved by the City of
= i J LI+ARCH = ] = JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
| 0 @ I AND APPROVA
I e@q. | SB: MIN. 2-2"x6" SPF
! E »2 ???’ I MIN v APPROVED BY:
| i "9@0\) . 1 SBl: MIN. 3-2"x6" SPF . oate: _AUG 132022
n 2"x6 S5B2: MIN. 4'2“)(@“ SPF g This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
q" q'-10" q" Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.
FLAT ROOF BELOW I )
SCUPPER —-qj [ _ :
o _—t Tl
CANT. STRIP —
PREFIN. ALUM. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
COPING I{‘V' |{4' MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR
. - . o . - a1 e e . L el e LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION D. FERRARI
) -1 - -2 Jr-l a1 o pr-s i) 2-0 i a5 ) o-6 LR DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES. 100166929
e | s o | e v | ew o [ . e | on
106" I1'-4" 106" 13'-4" 12-4" - | 2-0"
ol-8" FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
NOT INCLUDING ENGINEERED
FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM

SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION B
5EQQN? FL@QR FLAN T RO S e 0T T1F1  ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
ELEVATION B v VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH', BRAMPTON, ON.  REV.2022.08.10

Derek. R. Santos 37308

Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGTARTON NFORMATON oo DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. RS DS  3/16'=1-0" 220052WS7001 6 of 26
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




086"

@( IF REQD)

@( IF REQD)

@( IF REQD)

- )
Q T
& @
S
=iy
o
o
Y
Q
o~
o [
-t o
R X
=
i
S
S
hs
[
- [
) DN
g
[
>
S
8 o
Q
O
S
S
©n
)
S

g
6l-8" 5
o
o
~
144" 20-10" 246" 15 %
S
7-2" , 7-2" 4-5" , 14-4" , 5-9" %
=3
(73]
10", ||3'-e' 10" 19-2" 10" | 23-8" | Jo'la* lo" 2
=z
17
B0, |
o
o
(IF REQD) (IF REQD) (IF REQD) PREMANUF. VINYL STRUCT. STL. Z
' @ @ @ BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP) of . 3
" —_— o
. N ~ 2 b
LIsLT N LI+L1 o a e~/ = ) s
o HH HH =
= f— ' ' = } o <
r [Te)
R © \ =1 | -
BBFM (FL (13) BBFM (FL) BBFM (FL) ‘ | 8
@ £ | ! §
| | | 1 | | | | o 2]
= ) (&)
w i~ i
® o
o
2 -7 g
| | | | | | | o =
% ! a' Jo §
N
l . ; E > Y
> o [/ H — = N
I 5l 5l Py ”_‘l.m "_'fm_i ~1 ~! ~! ol ~! ~! ~ S
z c L g 4 95 g ® z c c a3 € c c N S
= S| z z ol Hg Yo ¥ > > > o7 = > >1 R S
S & i B3l g o738  UNFINSHED & E E o & 3 3 ® 2
| | 9 = 3 = BASEMENT | | | o | 5
| . () 5
E s
s | | THE FOOTING MUST BE | | ——+————THE FOOTING MUST BE t |
§ PREPARED A% PER THE o PREPARED AS PER THE N
NOTE I5A TO GET I50KPA. G G NOTE I5A TO GET I50KPA. G By
134" STL. BM, 120" STL. BM. . 14'-3" STL. BM. 5 14'-2" STL. BM. 5 4-3"
| | | — 4 1/2"0x3/16" ON | | | 41/2"0x3/16" ON t | |
54"x54"x24" CONC. AN N e L 54'x54'x24" CONC. o \ - |
FOOTING I I I I FOOTING = —F
IR () & /] i HES
W250x44 (DRP) I | W250x44 (DRP) | R W250x44 (DRP) N [ BEFM (FL)] |
— W25—ox.4'q—(D.RP) . — o w— e — e — .I- _l x— . — .# oy w— e w— — — _lx\,_ . I—x — e w— e — . w— w— w— e w— ﬁ - % e - 1
| 1R Q 1< | Ny N
. | | | | \ | | I <|| \I\
11 7/8" ENG. O 118 ENG Lm——— s APROX. LOCATION OF | —=F = > TI-EXTENT OF
FLR. JOISTS 7', e e, 14— 22 g — FURNACE AND HOT | ! % 5 o {i0) | FLOOR ABOVE -
BBFM (FL) FLR. loisTs 7 N WATER TANK 5 s ] Q
S = = o FD. o a3 =l oIS R I\
a2 s Z P AN = s R N .
Il 1/8" ENG. D [ NS ! ! bt > > Berbfpf [ 3-6" ¢, o i
FLR. J015TS I A\ 3 N > g = =& N A N Y
' 88 X B /7 S B B ° 2 °| 2 |=]eenyr T oz cone
| PN « L - roT o 1 .
| S // / // // N H I(BBFM (FL) 11 - N = © 13 LIC3R): | J:':’:T || PAD FrG.
o' I f s AN et s el N ol "o SR 2 i
| /8" ENG e ANz nr [ aHIER zZle 2'x8" SPRH#2— I
|| ¥Ry P = ! T LS ele’0C. I (28)
. . L — i = R 3 “ ——— .
| BBFM (FL) _ iy i Y | O I I Lo iy i BUILT-UP STEPS+ Bl L———__1BI(-3RR pp——
. ___;I: B} z \ ~ 3 6" 4-1 . . ! L | ! | 4" BBFM(FL) — i f<d - g0t~ 016" 0C.
- > } t 1 T n u 19 = At e
SHIN s d | I lort seagt ||l gg;f“ X2 =% 1§ Lon HEADROOM "é 20,
=1 E-EJ'. 5 i - i1 ELEVATOR & 1|1 \ Fre. Cl[E - Rem (8 Red
[ ] o > Jd __ - —
BBEM (FL) _ = : B(2) "‘—‘% o =3 = = i 0
=== - = - S} = N
| W OPT. J FULL CHECK 8
l [ EAUN?*RIL . FOUNDATION WALL FOR
4 J| OUGH-IN 11 1/8" ENG. SUNKEN AREA ¢ DOOR
e FLR. JoISTS OPT. ELEVATOR ABOVE
P STRUCTURE DASHED
I I
| | & IN (BRACKETS,
' ' BBFM(FL) _ ( )
L_—__1
----------- q
rRT T T T T T2
1>~ 7 } II4“><42'><|8"
| ><7 ’ ~—CONC. PAD FTG.
- - ~ ~ I 77777777 -
| _ -~ BBFM (FL) _
P = 124" 5TL. BEAM 11" STL. BEAM
7 = - : =
SIS, s 2P 1 ‘;‘3_\.© b3 & . ) BN
SELSs )M S ¥ o Y s sl &
T TR S Sk = S & NEXCAVATED 8 =
B eyl BeeM) : : S/ Il /8" EN6. FLR. JOISTS '
] - - - - 1 s I 7
VN X e OPT. ONLY
\ [~ T.
N T N —_Joc _
s N2 TN ro=3EE=2 51D, ONLY
l__1_:Z-zz 1 | I | | | 160mmx250mmxI2.7mm BASE PLATE W/
—————————— I o I I o I 48"X48"X24" MONOLITHIC FOOTING
I [T o | POUR W/ THE WALL FOOTINGS WHICH
! | ! ! *. — TOPT.ONY MUST BE PREPARED AS PER NOTE I5A
TO GET 150 KPA. ALSO, ADD &-I5M :
PROP. ELEC. Ttz e g BCee) e TTOM BARS BOTH WAY s &
PANEL E’ FLR. 10 10 1&*-Il BOTTOM BARS BO 5— 10-2
LOCATION 3| z
ol
x| = oISy NN - -
v
J Il /8" ENG. FLR. JOISTS 8' > '0- It is the builder's complete responsibility to
V4 Q\' Al — ensure that all plans submitted for approval
/ N F—foo oo — o — = o fulljy c”omplly Wli)tlh the Ai«r;}hitectudral qudelinets
\ | WD. BLOCKING it o> 117 e CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR ) I and all applicable regulations and requirements
| } BETWEEN JOISTS \ ~ /// | WD. BLOCKING BETWEEN } OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE —F o :rrlctlﬁglg%ég?\:?sgié)r:o;grlggﬁnaeﬁ.a%zr(():véﬂ?rﬁ
| L BELOW BEARING WALL X / 101575 BELOW BEARING WALL | 2 XamiG of Soproume sita lotting) plans or
\ 5 L h2ooa CHECK FONDATION WALL FOR ~~ CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR ~ | WALL STRIP FOOTING —r % buldhhg Code br permit mattar or at Sy
- H. GARAGE DOOR ABOVI H. GARA DOOR ABOVE = house can be properly built or located on its lot.
i OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE OH. GARAGE DOOR ABO ]
- z
= This is to certify that these plans comply
PROVIDE 3-I5M VERTICALLY SPACED <N P with the applicable Architectural Design
FULL HEIGHT @ 0 <Q Guidelines approved by the City of
coLp ceLLAR\® 15 MM OC AS A WALL - BRAMPTON
REINFORCEMENT BELOW THE PLATE, )
75 MM CLEAR COVER .9- JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
o g ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
ADD 2-IOM SB: MIN. 2-2'x6" SPF AND APPROVA
%\ REINFORCEMEN = gglz Mh:'I‘IN 5‘;22“?.(6;..5:; APPROVED BY:
Py COLD \\ / BARs Gz % e . :
o S > pate: _AUG 12,2022
\‘-‘_:_ CEIEIEAR ® FD. \) I&J E i;l\ .9 This sta_mp cemﬂe_s compliance with the applicable
/ \ E 3 O R Design Guidelines only and bears no further
Pl o professional responsibility.
|15} O 1
OwQ )
8 Q &) - =r
g o
F=zP ?
| | PORED-IN-PLACE | | CHECK FOUNDATION WALL
L STAIRS WHERE REQD FOR PORCH SLAB ABOVE RO FooR o
10| 8-8" 0’| 114" -0 8-3" L3 186" lio* -4 l&* MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS FOR
A A A A A " LAYOUT, SPACING, BLOCKING ¢ D. FERRARI
9-6" 13-4 q-6" 194" 00" STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDE S0LID WOOD BLOCKING @ 100166929
- - - - - INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER 24" 0.C. FOR FIRST JOIST SPAN
oo SIZES, & SUBFLOOR THICKNESS WHEN PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL

BASEMENT PLAN

ELEVATION ¢/

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Derek. R. Santos

37308

%ESIGNER

NAME

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

SIGNATURE BCIN

19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
NOT INCLUDING ENGINEERED

FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM
BASEMENT PLAN ELEVATION 'C
ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH, BRAMPTON, ON. REV.2022.08.10
[I):imwS" ’ Chgk;w 31 6?'“:‘&1 Q" 2200;'92Nuvr\";§7001 7 PoagfeNUEbg

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




20"

56-6"

08'-6"

4-0"

6-0"

g
6l'-8" 8
o
5
144" 200" 24'-¢" -1, |5 =
[Ye)
o
(=}
II-io* 2-¢" 32" | 73 ) 73 L, 3-2 45 ) 72" ) 72" ) 59" d
[
(2]
", 5'-10" 6" T-I" " |Iq'-0" s |23'-5' | =8 1" (u—';
=z
%
| STEPS | | E
MAY VARY £
L3+L7 BBFM+LI2 L3+L7 %
N [ ] [ . =
= = e | i === = 5 3
= et @ L3+L1 o 1-0" PATIGNG 09 S8l % = N g
. yo T 1 & . 2
= RIS ! f {F { | 9B = i
3 Wl ==y ol 2 I g
| ? Ll - = 5
10-0" . n-o" 39 )X . ® o
| , = N
5-10" 1 2m 310" —— 4'-0'74}'-0' I6-0" o't 23-10" <z§:> e By ~ §
| : e i
L | 11 _]
: NALK-INT | o\ i =
% H%)—PANTRY | [t %\ | s
o - | | '8} “*’I > I'_ \ S 3 _\i | - S
- S [ P 2 . 20 <& —F 8
£ Sig | S I Q |9 wl 1Sy GREAT ROOM w =
ey | T NBIR S & 23'0"xI7'0" S i ha? S ¥ 3
15— | | 2 =| = 2 O J =) [E2 @ s 3
Tk s il (OFEN 70 ABOVE) } L o 3 1 :
S DA | ] - w —
o | A
A% : o ___‘_T_‘ :% / PlNE| |IE" i T 5 —F 5
% f l g g I7'0"x20'0 i = %
1 \' | > I H =
T | Pl i
0
HI
ey SERVERY || L[ o i
. -7 ml || KITCHEN. ¥ w P BEFM (FL) ¥
O M u_'77 = = i:‘ T _
i 5 ][ i '°"LO( 32 él.a..q ® LOAD ‘ \ I | N, :’(':ETNTOUOTFFLR 48" BASE CABINET ¢ LOAD
- B N -
Bl Il o |y <™ ‘ e NENELET )/ 9, X O e TUB W UPPERS o | g, BEARING 5
[~ 1 N S ==y | eeeMore)_T_ L] Y BBFM (FL) N\ SBFA _SBFA 3| 75 2
| — | RV — = == == 2 s N T % __w[
g@ - ﬁbri" (I‘:Lzr = }:‘__ ot — % EE] SBl . f— 5Bl '?7:/ il \\ i1 sBl \ UPPERS IT T [l | Ty | KEI/ @
N 25 E3FA— L [T T & __IDIE:TSE 51" | peal| e T N Mo e PTTERS e |l i Lpl—-3-e— 4]
£ - T T WEPER® I 1/6" ENG. T COFFEREDN, " \ 1" il i T N [ [ rirR-oUT
————— = FLR. 0I5T5 5 | CELING | | . I - [ WALL 5" z
L Q -~ O 7% -H—F 3
\SG,% _v 'VI- /v [I @ o ||£. '\Ig 9
- CAFRERES T T T T T T T —— 13 — S
I E A NNE; : -
= —
S : : y o LAUNDRY/ ——3H4l. 5 y
- | . | 5 ll e MUD ROOM < ol
! CANT. Il /8" ENG. ! o =In D ROO - ¥ 90 o
| FLR. J0ISTS | iy L | 1 1 | |DNJeR|] ] = a |
5Bl |CANT. BBFM (FL) B _ L 2 | =N T ol & 20 S8% ¥
I I 29\ 29\ *nk fi= < inl
=~ A A ] = kol Ta 2w
_ LCANT. BBFM (FL) _ L = ] PWD‘ 2 S=——1=q " |
| | P - — |
Ao 8 IGANT. BBEM (FL) | £ NIC | I3 A . (0 5 @ !
Y : EXR il 7= ' o ‘ ‘ ® N . = MAY VARY —F
=l ® < i —& | — Q N Do’ | F
| | w . N g I | e e e e e e = [ W h]
N B 2 =2 | |ee)t————— | i
@_, ! DINING ROOM oo »0 /R Ilg2=FA 22 | (set-—===7 o) N 2 : |
| 13'0"x16'&" S8 ) = [ [Goy b p——ou= . s 1 ' =) .
1 / ~/ | : - ar n B . S
: : %l : OTA. RALING .[ o 2/7 o < .3+ 4 CONC.LEDGE H4 10 4“' K—’@,JivT_ o g 1z | & S
| . | ' ‘ — Aot A N1
. ,LIL,L/ Joﬁg% b AT @)’ I ‘ - ‘ SN 191" STL. BM, G oo am AR I Y 2-8" STL. BM.
I | ~ i -0 \\ > N 1 DOOR GRADE | [/
- A |1 ;i ll____ T — i, N |
b G N % W7o o N . PERMITTING v
4 ! (B o ’, | SO Il 7/8" ENG. FLR. | /11 1/8" ENG. FLR. . ﬁ
:. JI . IIEXTENT oF = /11 1/8" ENG. |I \ JoIsts 7" Ho15T5 4! %
77/ [ ¥ FLOOR ABOVE FLR. JoisTs [l OPT. ELEVATOR L D
S22 B e STRUCTURE DASHED | e '_—;| A
= - BBEM (FL) | !Bl N . T ﬂ
[ C"TCICITCTTCTTITC i I of T B ¢ NBRACKETS) |"~ I s
14" | q-4" Lr-a Dol @ : SN =7 &l
1 ; WSA. e WIE. | N & Ny e
Y il 1/8" EN6. [ Y e | 7 = @2 x4
I a5 o GARAGE, L 8 Y
o e Tt = 20 “” 1-2 : 290"x22'2 RGN tlz Il 178" o 3
i ADE — X|4'0 g B e 5 &
Il /8" ENG. TEEFM (FLIT— N Bz —e)— L0 ~|S. [2 oemomes weoe] gl
' ¥ Sz et o < CONNECTION &7
FLR. JoIsTS & S r - lES AW N | 7
sek L / Il /8" ENG. \ - | |~ penotes BoLtED| Q! %
. | Fl /8" ENe, — B FLR. JOISTS - ~ CONNECTION 7
o 7 11 /8" ENe. —5E g N P .
5 LIVING ROOM I [[FIR TS 2 ;’;EONRCQ o " = 290 : — | é .
° 12'0'xI7'0 ]! s e, | - L & :
£ Q=< £ | IWAFFLE ! - . [ N I % METER
ol - ol T . CELNG . |! e b | N250%34 (DRP)-. / %=
T el Q - i -~ +12OX6Q STL PLT. h ! i ] It is the builder's complete responsibility to
12'-0" L 5'-6" D] o 12'-0" © - 5 T eS| ’ y ol N > E ensure that all plans submitted for approval
- 2] - . - — e N [/ZQZF/ZZZ/ZZ/ZMZQJ/Z A s 312'¢ |- 8 fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
| '| ——— B ‘ o - -6 Ry > ?a (. m m <_(, S gncli E&I] applicable regulations a(?d requirements
i LIBRARY 7077 —‘jf mH o0 ® | 94 5 in the Subdivision agreement. The Control
I }l 2 IO" |5 IOII ‘ 0| 7@} | k) (o ~ W360x57 (DRP) ~ - 14 HSS 102mmx4 . Srmm :g ? ﬁ?'?ER Architect is not responsible in any way for
s \ Xloy 5 & SN S| [-2% 71 X1 ) SR O I ST iy —F ToTking oaming with 12past i arg 2oning or
S " \ | | ‘“} ¥, < ZLYT T /7T /7T T 7 T 7 T 7 777 7 777 T ZAZ /77 i 2 Lo N\ = building code or permit matter or that any
. ‘ ‘ ‘r‘ /o/ /* ?LI:I g EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE & a 5-0'X8-0" OF. ” * - ouse can be properly built or located on its lot.
\L — J‘ "ngéi j\/‘:? - r gﬂ_ ‘7‘2")(6" GARASE DOOR Y f E _-L_ ;‘1; This is to certify that these plans comply
- g A NN = ith th licable Architectural Desi
Fa U T nET . 28 .:
= (== N OPEN TO | [} . GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR = 2
J ABOVE ’ J | Wi o 2"Xé' JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
_an i\ g " 1 N °r
LI+L&® 3-8 2-2 3-8 LI+L& - [T ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
= ° _@ g O g = AND APPROVA
& 5 (39— | B B =ms & 5 APPROVED BY: ;2%
T | 2'x8" N DATE: _AUG 12, 2022
23 ) - L — ) - ) )
T 3 58 B3+ARCH L 5B T T beaigh Guidlines orly and beats no fuher
=0‘_ professional responsibility.
=) %gl OPEN TO Y % - — 2
4 | ABOVE 1T~ STONE VENEER o1 MIN. 32" 2P
= — L : . 3- }
) P [ PORTICO S INSIDE FORTICO 5B2: MIN. 4-2'x6" SPF ®
- S N \-:g') @ Edl T o ROFESS Iy
I =N S ° §“9 50220810\,
e VN g A — 3 %
- - o~ | (FL) + ™ % B = D. FERRARI m
Y ¥ 5B%r - des ¥ = 100166929
POURED-IN-PLACE
STAIRS WHERE REQD
REFER TO FLOOR JoIST
an e v ony pign PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @
pla) 22 ) 64" ARCH Jo2-2 -4ty MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS FOR 24" 0. FOR FIRST JOIST SPAN FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
5 l 8- 1" l Ib[ 96" |¢ [I' " 8-1" [u" 185" [u' q-3" [q' LZ?%?PIZZZLZ%U%I?&QE ‘ HHEN PARALLEL 1/ EXTERIOR WAL INOT INCLUDING ENGINEERED
’ e Ul ’ 4 7 INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER — FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM
49" 4[ 49" -8 [ 62" 4-9' 4[ 4 e'l 24" Jlo;l o-4" 4[I'-4“ 1"4[ 2-4" J,I'-I' SIZES, & SUBFLOOR THICKNESS *2 x4 5&?( "Jﬁ*;bpéggigg‘-&gﬁﬁom@
4 B4 e g 00" REFER TO ROOF TRUSS FOR WALLS GREATER THAN 910" TO MAX. 12'-0" HIGH,
MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS FOR - W/O FLOOR LOAD, DOUBLE UP EVERY STUD @ 16" O.C.
. LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION - W/ FLOOR LOAD DOUBLE UP EVERY STUD @ 12" OC.
- DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES. - PROVIDE BLOCKING EVERY 4'-0" O.C. VERTICAL.
éggur\l@ ;LGQR ?LAN GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION 'C'
Y
= "= DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFCATIONS AND WEETS THE REGUREMENTS SET I'"'I ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING, Q BE A DESIGNER.
ELE\/AT| @N C QUALIFICATION INFORMATION M}j,@ VALES OF HUMBER ISOUTHI, BRAMPTON, ON REV2022081 O
Derek. R. Santos 37308 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGTARTON NFORMATON o DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. RS DS  3/16'=1-0" 220052WS7001 8 of 26
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326
All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




68'-6"

SECOND FLOOR FLAN
ELEVATION €'

©
=
6l-2" =
S
14'-4" 20-10" 24'-6" 2-0" %
[Ye)
S
4-2 3 10-2" 45" , 12-0" , 45" 45" , 722" , 72" , 5-q" d
| | | |
" 135" I8 190" I 235" s @
=
w0
| |
Z ENG. ROOF TRUSSES j 5
I LI+ARCH | LI+ARCH 7 2
= | 4 - ©=
° I } | —" WWWWI#I#F I _ = 5 08)
! = . = - )
o) oy ¥ | '\ LIsLT Bl+L1 = o s
- S e 1 [ _ L = 2
= i = - - - ———— - —————————2 __| T T 5 o~
B | G.T. BY ROOF MANUF. I —— e
O O ) |E -
. . \ o
v - | o) | =% ~ ~ ~COFFERED) s
i | Sle” | AN e EEERNN CELING! 5 2
— 8 B ] I 8 ‘ | T NP 8 N - 3
| i G ofp | P N :
S o | | 2 | BRIt St £
N & | By ol \& T =
_ - | \ G.T. BY ROOF MANUF. | | I N \ ENG. ROOF :
: = = = - —T - - - - - - =T T =tesalm —T - : 2
;E r, \ | o | 11 *%} ****** A== = = TRU55E% F— 1 &
= 1 T o2 PRINCIPAL i e | w | 5
U 1726y poor GRY | FFe7 6Ass | BEDROOM | by —ooooooooo | 5
- SHOWER (MOSAIC \ 19 |O||><|5|Ou \ I | | ° 2
+— 3 I © TILES) } } [ | : = a
2 - o : B . o . L B s S 4 - =
o 7 — = o L — e YoPT VOILDING ~ ] B 2t & 9|
HH - !
. LY | | ITREATMENT ON L 2 | s ¥ 5
MR-117= D | B | ICEILING 0 g | == & =
o o= i | ENG. ROOF TRUSSES - ! ! o 5 A‘
P Q f f g
L < | P L Q _ 2"'x®
I DRESENG 3 o | msh i o A @@m
S=t k! ROOM I S AL ______OPT.RAISED CEILING o 5| :
|—-: H 38°x24" @ /@\/@ L0 80 |
[ DRESENG| === =, I g [
N — ] 1 TABLE | | o - : I [ | i A I 1
3 =0 3-0" a1 2 N R NS LOAD
o 12H I == s I | OPT.cORFERED __ (%) _ _ op CIBEARNG
I | | — -
Yl Y| lsB2 r - — —]<EILING - - — < I
| v ENG. ROOF TRUSSES | [ | W N T 4 \Q - N =) ¥
ES] 3-0" Ife' ! in| 50 ! . o = |
3 4-0" 24 |]ar 16'-0
o .. BY ROOF MANVF. I o bR :E | ' . - '
- = 1~ ] e R o Sl I | - T
o vl — |2 | | in BEDRC>OM 2 / ENG. ROOF
) - - 4'-0" T 110" (e Lo Al | 1 TRUSSES
% | ‘*} D) T : : \ @ mSA 16'0"%I'O 1 —
4 — —— T — B | 4 o o -
ENG. RooFVII] 2 T |oPT. 1o Pl Il N ][ } ®
TRUSSES 7| WAFFLE o PO Y ¥ e | 26, [/ 48 Lot 3-2"FA Lé“r & & w o S| ¥
“k | CELING S it i ek ot S ! LA _ 4 4 2, S =
[t -y iz e A N
[ _ L _ 1< T - i w
— * G | @ T S & Q —
N o vl S _
% % 3 ke B Ly e ! ! | | eorreRen 5 3 ¥
R i’ \ Sl 1 MRy ! @ l L[| | feEne | 9 | @ & & 5
> Qe 1 bl ! z (A | 2t | B = X
7 ﬂf s oy | Lol Z Il 3exaet |I o | TYP, / )
5IS 2E bl - Ll _ELEVATOR)| fs| ! ! A .
Orthoer o] e L a LA N S BN
o 5o & 62" e h = 1 — i ~ -
= ¢ : | I e i W g
v R ’ WALK-IN LINEN T F—QF————F————1 f
N JSFARED| E 2 A EH0rER 4 ][9 | — |
?f 43 5'-0" l @ B'ATH ;") : BELOW : F I%&"Xsé' GLA% | | | MOSAIC =9 \zb | ENS 27-—_| ! o
& STD.TUB | o | [EHORER (MOSAI 5 o VA | P | fiEs) e —t—+—F | i
o ‘ : || Q : :m TILES) 5-0" el ™ 522 4" -0 +| 5ol e | @ I
P L = HHHEAAHH N— ERERaRI =N ;1 !
2 i I d26> )@ 2%7 : : g S RREnssmRREsEmuEE] o El REREEE ( ) :
N— = =T I BSA =ée B <
- 6 ' l" 26y 7 {2ETR —
B g " \ \ il | ) -SHOWER )
5 -6 4" 46" 21176 | |k 4-0" 110" : 4 54 \—r: 4" 156" HTILES) ﬁ
———r————— ——q1- A i = 5 A T :
.- ¥ | w Iy |
o~ K] R B B i
8 (I 1 [[ENS. 4 BEDROOM| 3 | _
— — — 14 msA © N PRl =11 } R
) 0l0 S| 4 . 56'x147 : .
1 © R — *a —/ \ i“.' w |3I6 "X B
------ = ' e T LS s s
_______ 2
6-10° 4[ 4-6" |'-0"4[ 5-2'FA. 4||'-0' 4 \Q@/ < ‘:‘D, § g ) L ENS. |
-4 e [ TGP, COFFERED] moa [NV 0 s o s | E : .
1 TYP.| |CEILING | o IS oI S -_A i i
It [ < A 5 A —A) |
3 : = ==_ APk : :
i = [ ]
T Y | ) an (V) A -
] | : STUDY NlC«!TiE e |l NED 7 40, | !
© I | I
B | 7 2 Xq |O | BEDF;OOM 4 | — - _G_'T'_B_K_R—EO_F_ME'YF—_' _— 5,BI ! T ‘ 5, | — It is the builder's complete responsibility to
- | | N B | I~ a F il il 3 " = ensure that all plans submitted for approval
BE DE OOM 5 | | '4' X | 3 'O" ¥ | W| c . VAULTEDCEILING | d ! fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
[yl (VAL I I n 'Q = ! | 347 | and all applicable regulations and requirements
! | | 4 X | 4 6 | | - ! | 74) IENG. 5CISS0R I | o including zoning provisions and any provisions
| | 11'-4" O 4o | 5o - ROOF TRUSGES 7| ) ~ in the subdivision agreement. The Control
L e e e — 4 t | | | o M) Architect is not responsible in any way for
\ G.T. BY|ROOF MANUF \ N | Bl N Bl \ | | 0 examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
&— 4 - - - - - - == L = ] | — ] § | ] | - working drawings with respect to any zoning or
5B2 o 5 w X=P) 1 % | T | % = Euilding cgde or ptlerrl?itl maltter ozthat any
At il et ] | Sl ot et i ts ot
/ PROFILED ENG Q‘P(// /‘t o | RA'L%\ % 8 S =0 ] R [3+ARCH R ! META‘\‘L ROOHF BELfW ouse can be properly built or located on its lot.
- + = o 5 < =
ROOF T < t 71 i ‘g o 3 I = . This is to certify that these plans compl
OOF TRUSSES ‘E;(;CO«T(EDZ)%:\NT Yoo ! @ o o Q¥ © o ! ~ (N witlh {he appligble Architectural Desig¥1
N o 3! o w L L 1 S 1 n Guidelines approved by the City of
(LEXOX3/4") of 1 SB . BRAMPTON.
SO | Ss e S SL4)
~ . * —r OHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
L3+L7 ! ENG. SCISS0R L3+L7 ! ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
= ° | ROOF TRUSSES £ ANDAPPROVE
S o o (39) @& I ) Ll o APPROVED BY:
S 4 VAULTED B B :
+ T Dl : CELING T ¥ DATE: _AUG 12,2022
.T- .T i This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
- = Design Guideli ly and b furth
S e [or e =T 55 i ik W
R BELOW | VAULTED L = ~
< 1.1 : CEILING | |
- 4 12 I . -
: $ R ENG. SCISSOR T SB: MIN, 2-2"x6" SPF .y .
S N o © S ROOF TRUSSES &l 3% . MIN. 326" N 5
b Al I I 2@l I - SBI: MIN. 3-2"x6" SPF b
© oLel = ' = ] I SB2: MIN. 4-2'%6" SPF ©
S UPPER PORTICO —f
[ LV = N N
b b b b
5B "OPENING W LEDGE 9P
Jre] so | semen | o |re] REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
& & MANUFACTURER'S DRANWINGS FOR
. [ . . [ L o |b| [ . . [ . - [ [ » [ o [ [ " [ . LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION D. FERRARI
" &1 Il A a-6 I ﬂl ! -1 L 4-1 1 156 L 28 al DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES. 100166929
| o | o v | o P T o |
9-6" 34" 96" 19-4" &-0" 20"
bl-8" FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
NOT INCLUDING ENGINEERED
FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM

SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEVATION 'C'

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING,
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

Derek. R. Santos 37308
NAWE ATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH', BRAMPTON, ON. REV.2022.08.10

Drawn By Checked By Scale Page Number

RS DS 3/16"=1'-0" 9 of 26
8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

File Number

220052WS7001
T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




|

e

Felioff 1

&'-2" T/O DOOR

1_1__11_;_11_;_4”\
==l

T
[ e s P Py e e i

PRECAST CONC. IMPOST (TYP)

LINE OF VAULTED CEILING

3'+7" SELF SUPPORTING
PRECAST CONC. ARCH
HEADER W/ KEYSTONE ON
3'+7" PRECAST CONC.
SURROUND W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

385" [I1.1im] TOP OF ROOF

2‘1'-‘15“ [4.08m] MEAN OF ROOF

3"+7" PRECAST CONC. HEADER

W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

FACE BRICK (TYP)

3"+1" SELF SUPPORTING
PRECAST CONC. ARCH HEADER
W/ KEYSTONE ON 3"+1" PRECAST

CONC. RETURNS ¢ 12'x12" CONC.
POST W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

CONT. 3.5"+10" PRECAST .
CONC. BAND (TYP)

PROFILED PRECAST CONC.

HEADER W/ KEYSTONE

3'+7" PRECAST CONC. HEADER
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

~— 3"+1" SELF SUPPORTING
PRECAST CONC. ARCH
HEADER W/ I/2" PROJ. (TYP)

T" PRECAST CONC. SURROUND

~— STONE VENEER (TYP)

—

INT. PORTICO

POURED CONC. PORCH
SLAB AND DOOR SILL

[}
=
a
8
&
=
]
i<
S
2
@
5
=
/ ]
=
&
(@]
ES
I
5
o}
b
£
[}
7] =
[fe}
8
a
I
() o
@
i 2
2N || III T i 8
I,
T N
ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12" : v e N g
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE §
8
=)
ROOF FLAN
| | =)
ELEV. 'A 2
NTS. S
o
o
s
12
6 ‘7 //
/
/
//
Y, CANT. LINTELS PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ASPHALT
. SHINGLES (TYP,
o/ A6 PLR PLAN ICE ¢ WATER SHEILD (TYP) (TYP)
/4
| bV VALLEY FLASHING (TYP)
g
7 6"
/ a2l PREFIN. ALUM. GUTTER,
// / \ RWL., FASCIA BD. ¢
y S 12 ‘ \ 2 . VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) TOP OF RASIED PLATE
/4 — o — — o
y 4 e R T . ____TOP OF PLATE =
| ‘ ["X&"+1"X3" ON TOP ALUM.
H i E[ 7] CLAD WD. FRIEZE BD. (TYP) TOP OF TRANSOM
‘ [ i Al
F& \ ﬂz 1| |Fe TOP OF WINDOW =
. j—':' T 3{ T /— 3"+7" SELF SUPPORTING PRECAST
?2 T ST _\?( CONC. ARCH HEADER W/ KEYSTONE ON
o ‘ % 1] § 3"+7" PRECAST CONC. RETURNS ¢ 5
j_'; :;j 12'x12" CONC. POST W/ 1/2" PROU. (TYP) o
] T 35" PRECAST CONC. SILL &
\ | Wiz rroame)
F& L | |[Fe
‘ — /— PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING W/
o CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK
o - 1 |
= H#_Lv_“ | L — ‘L\F -5 i [ | - COLOWR (TYP) ____FIN. SECOND FLOOR
[ s I s N | [ q 12
- [ N — 1 ‘ N — .‘ S ?I&
I = P s s | 4 N L
I % Q P—g | I TOP OF TRANSOM
= 4—‘ | [ ] COACH LAMP (TYP) o
Fe__JFe ] A1 TOP OF WINDOW =
r g & ELIQ - ADDRESS PLAGUE (TYF)
T T i
L - & =
—_— '
I | | 5
o o~
e Al Hie g 5
T | | ] s
i Fe FFe T
muig ik ] STONE VENEER (TYP)
1] I [ | jun . . ___FIN. GROUND FLOOR
i /
| | FIN. GRADE
STEP MAY RIAL
VARY %
°
= =
POURED CONC. FOUNDATlON‘I— POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE S - - - - - - - - - - " Q" FTFf= :I U/5 OF GARAGE FTG. [S!
STEPS WITH MASONRY VENEER ON
SIDES IF REQUIRED BY GRADE _|
FOOTINGS \— N
(vF) ~
N —— S —— _ I |_ o ____TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB
————————— ) il e e e R L
ELEVATION 'A'
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.
JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT D. FERRARI
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW 100166929
AND APPROVA|
APPROVED BY:
pATE: _AUG 12, 2022
This sla_mp ce(tifie_s compliance with the applicable
R e FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
. NOTINCLUDING ENGINEERED
FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM
FRONT ELEVATION 'A'
DESIGNAND H4S THE GUALIGATIONS AND MEETS T REGUIREMENTS SET n |1 ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING Q BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFCATION NFORVATION Q“’“é; VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH', BRAMPTON, ON. REV.2022.08.10
Derek. R. Santos 37308 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGISTRATON IFORVATON o DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. RS DS  38/16'=1-0" 220052WS7001 10 of 26

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

REFER TO FRONT

NOTES ¢ INFORMATION

ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL

e

VALLEY FLASHING (TYP)

SPATIAL CALCULATION
PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.154

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A’

EXPOSING BUILDING | 1462.00 SF.

FACE AREA 135.82 SM.
1462.00 SF.

PORTION WALL AREA [ S

LIMITING DISTANCE 12m

MAX_ % OPENINGS 7 | %

= | E WINDOW / DOOR

S| 2|5

3 | £ | 4 | FRAMESIZE(SF)

2 | 48" | 52" | WINDOW | 29.33

48" | 24" | WINDOW 6.1
48" | 16" |TRANSOM| 3.67

2 32" | 64" | WINDOW | 23.33
4 24" | 52" | WINDOW | 26.67
3 36" | 16" BSMT 8.00
0 0" 0" 0.00
0 0" 0" 0.00
0 0" 0" 0.00
0 0" 0" 0.00
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
OPENINGS ALLOWED | 102.34 SF.

OPENINGS PROVIDED|  97.11 SF
ADDITIONAL NOTES
GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE
MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER

ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP)

MMELILLO | WED AUG 10/22 02:40 PM | K:\PROJECTS!20201220052.ROYALSOUTHIWORKING\SINGLES\701220052WS7001.DWG

| —LINE OF VAULTED CEILING

TOP OF PLATE

3'+7" PRECAST CONC.
HEADER W/ I/2" PROJ. (TYP)

35" PRECAST CONC. SILL

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE

W/ 172" PROJ (TYP)

o
| E o TOP OF WINDOW

W/ 172" PROJ. (TYP)

4-0" RET.——|

I"X8"+"X3" ON TOP ALUM.
CLAD WD. FRIEZE BD. (TYP)

10-I"

3"+7" PRECAST CONC.
HEADER W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

o4t

CONT. 35"+10" PRECAST

CONC. BAND (TYP)

I-10"

J—A‘J_L}_‘_[

FIN. SECOND FLOOR

T ]

i

FACE BRICK (TYP)

e

TOP OF WINDOW

S~ erecAST cONC

HEADER W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

|

STONE VENEER (TYP)

84"

e

FIN. GROUND FLOOR

EXTENTS OF SPATIAL

CALCULATIONS.
REFER TO WINDOW SUMMARY
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FIN. GRADE

101"

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
WALLS AND FOOTING (TYP)

TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
ELEVATION ‘A’

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT D. FERRARI
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW 100166929
AND APPROVA

APPROVED BY:

pATE: _AUG 12, 2022

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
e FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY

L  NOTINCLUDING ENGINEERED
FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A’

%SIGNER

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Derek. R. Santos

37308

NAME

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

BCIN

19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052 UNIT 7001
VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH', BRAMPTON, ON. REV.2022.08.10

Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number

RS DS 3/16"=1-0" 220052WS7001 11 of 26
8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

REFER TO FRONT
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL
NOTES ¢ INFORMATION

[0

=

a8

SPATIAL CALCULATION é
PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4 =

[Ye)

o

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'A' ]
S

EXPOSING BUILDING | 112295 | SF. =
FACE AREA 10433 | SM. (“_D.J
112295 | SF. z
PORTION WALL AREA [—=a——< 5
LIMITING DISTANCE 12m =4
MAX. % OPENINGS 7 1 % T
Z [ = [ £ | wn~oow/Door g
ES o o =
3 | 2| & | FRAMESIZE(SF) I
48 | 727 | WINDOW | _20.78 3

48" | 64" | WINDOW | 18.33 2]

48" | 16° |TRANSOM| 367 <

24" | 52° | WINDOW | _6.67 el

0 [0 [0 0.00 o
0 [0~ [0 0.00 S
0 [ 0 [0 0.00 S
0 [0 [0 0.00 S
0 [0 [0 0.00 S
0 [0 [0 0.00 @
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 15
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 o
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 2
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 -3
OPENINGS ALLOWED | _78.61 SF. d
OPENINGS PROVIDED | _49.44 SF. =
ADDITIONAL NOTES 2

GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE 3
MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER e
%

(O]

=)

<

[m]

w

z

o

a

—

w

=

=

-l
|
|
o'l | ASPHALT
1
\ SHINGLES (TYP)
|
} VALLEY FLASHING (TYP)
|
|
|
|
|
TOP OF RASIED PLATE |
|
S |
® . £ / am z : TOP OF PLATE
i J_’_l_'_‘ ‘ —] i '
H | 1 | 1 L H T i1 H
} [ A { | T HE===BRIcKk 50LDIER cOURSE i TOP OF WIN. / TRANSOM
| = T W 12 PROJ(TYP) 5
! = Fe  lFe | TOP OF WINDOW 2
3 T b >
<
5 | e 2 ]
o ‘ — < D
2 ‘ \ ‘ B — -
o = T RLNCEUARE R = : ] y
© | ‘ = PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING =
H — W/ CAULKING TO MATCH
CONT. 350" PRECAST +‘ — : = : : | BRIk COLOR (TYP) : 25 PRECAGT
CONC. BAND (TYP) S | | —le | CONC. SILL (TYP)
o . L ) s e s | | Fl —H L - FIN. SECOND FLOOR
| e = ©(22)
= : :
i | il i | TOP OF WINDOW
STONE VENEER (TYP) i # i o2 CONC. PRECAST CAP
]% S -
[T
S [ T 5
m% # \ HELLLLLLL L =
=‘.’ S T 1 /= =‘.’
(/]P) ® g |: / :I: z Q
r» : 4 / Z
(N (S} ‘ ] / ||:§ 2 =
| iR V=1 3
i : S LR B0
L =iz A
= 1 ==
_ B | % jj \ ! — — — — :: N :ﬁ'(—? § — — — 1 . FIN. GROUND FLOOR
4_‘ [7;‘ R ] N\ Ty 52
1 P ] H ] N = g I
] T L e FIN. GRADE
| RAL RAL C = ANDING RL
PROVIDE PVC. VENT W/ INSECT NIl gl
z OPT. DOOR GRADE PERMITTING
SCREEN FOR COLD CELLAR | 5 || IN LIEU OF STD. WINDOW | | | |
(WHERE GRADE PERMITS) | o || © o | | | |
B3 =
S =
| s of Foothe | '—JV: —————————" | EXTENTS OF SPATIAL | | \I | 3
| | T | CALCULATIONS. | | |
| | ] N | REFER TO WINDOW SUMMARY | | | |
| —}——stePRED T T TN\ 1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
| | T es30) <L | | | | | WALLS AND FOOTING (TYP)
| | I e S | | | |
I I | | I I I I TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB
- - C- - -~ - — ———~—T_-——-——-73_4 - - S &S - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - "L ---~-—~-—Oad-—=-—~-==-—=—3—13 -

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
ELEVATION ‘A’

BRAMPTON.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
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examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

APPROVED BY:

pATE: _AUG 12, 2022

This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further

AND APPROVAI

professional responsibility.

MMELILLO | WED AUG 10/22 02:40 PM | K:\PROJECTS!20201220052.ROYALSOUTHIWORKING\SINGLES\701220052WS7001.DWG

D. FERRARI

100166929

FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY

L  NOTINCLUDING ENGINEERED

FLOOR OR ROOF SYSTEM

REAR ELEVATION ‘A’

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Derek. R. Santos 37308

NAME IATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

ROYAL PINE HOMES - 220052
VALES OF HUMBER 'SOUTH', BRAMPTON, ON.

UNIT 7001
REV.2022.08.10

Drawn By Checked By Scale

RS DS
8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7

316'=1-0"

File Number

220052WS7001
T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

Page Number

13 of 26

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




37-10" [11.53m] TOP OF ROOF

ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 12"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

TOP OF RASIED PLATE

2.0"

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL

ICE ¢ WATER SHEILD (TYP)

)

auay

N

SR L

LAl |

3"+71" PRECAST CONC. HEADER

" I"X@"+"X3" ON TOP ALUM.

I-6"

ON 7" PRECAST CONC.
SURROUND W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

T

=

~ 56'x12"

‘_‘

ASPHALT
SHINGLES (TYP)

VALLEY FLASHING (TYP)

LINE OF VAULTED CEILING

PREFIN. ALUM. GUTTER,
RIL., FASCIA BD. ¢
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP)

ROOF PLAN
ELEV. B

___TOP OF PLATE

MMELILLO | WED AUG 10/22 02:40 PM | K:\PROJECTS!20201220052.ROYALSOUTHIWORKING\SINGLES\701220052WS7001.DWG

CLAD WD. FRIEZE BD. (TYP)

3"+7" SELF SUPPORTING PRECAST
CONC. ARCH HEADER W/ KEYSTONE
ON 3'+1" PRECAST CONC. SURROUND
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

35" PRECAST CONC. SILL
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP)

PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING W/ CAULKING
TO MATCH BRICK COLOLR (TYP)

TOP OF WINDOW

PREFIN. MTL. SEAM ROOF

___FIN. SECOND FLOOR

8'-6"
10-I"

COACH LAMP (TYP)

ADDRESS PLAGUE (TYP)

a-0" U/5 OF SOFFIT

] ] ]

STONE VENEER (TYP)

w w
7] b :
|
S 5 || frrl - s
11 % [ ] %X
5 \ il - .
z 20" HiGH DECOR. - & e &
s METAL RAILING (TYP) R
& L]}
S CONT. 35" PRECAST ‘
% CONC. BAND (TYF) $ | sCuPPER (TYP) | ] -
& o J‘ ﬂ
R s
CONT. 35"435" PRECAST )
CONC. BAND (TYP) L
e
5'47" PRECAST CONC. HEADER W/ g
KEYSTONE ON 7" PRECAST CONC. %
SURROUND W/ 1/2" PRO. (TYP) T *éi
&
® S S
° | J_FJ:L’,
Haas
| I ¢
I (R I
j [ j ! \
— — ™ T ] - —
_RAL RAL 20'x60" OH. GARAGE DOOR

POURED CONC. PORCH
SLAB AND DOOR SILL

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION

POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE
STEPS WITH MASONRY VENEER ON
SIDES IF REQUIRED BY GRADE

WALLS AND FOOTING (TYP)

_|
I
(-
AN

r—a===Z=

TOP OF TRANSOM

TOP OF WINDOW

16"

__FIN. GROUND FLOOR

Tegr

FIN. GRADE

j
L
AN

:_:_________
N

FRONT ELEVATION B'

______________ ==1

|

STEPPED (30 =

FOOTINGS \— | |
(TYP) -

U/5 OF GARAGE FTG.

4'-0" MIN.

101"

___TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
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and all applicable regulations and requirements
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SPATIAL CALCULATION
PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.154

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'B'
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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SPATIAL CALCULATION
PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4
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RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION B
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW
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professional responsibility.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.
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APPROVED BY:
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON.

APPROVED BY:

pATE: _AUG 12, 2022
This stamp certifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guidelines only and bears no further
professional responsibility.
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SECTION 1.0. CONSTRUCTION NOTES |

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2,, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (9.19.,9.23.13,,9.23.15.)

NO. 210 (10.25 KG/M2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" (9.5) PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (610) O.C. MAX. APPROVED
EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 2-11" (900) FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN
12" (305) BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, 2'X4"(38X89) TRUSS
BRACING @ 6-0" (1830) O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MIN. 25% OR REQUIRED OPENINGS LOCATED
AT TOP OF SPACE & MIN. 25% OF REQUIRED OPENINGS LOCATED AT BOTTOM
OF SPACE. EAVESTROUGH TO BE 4" MIN. WITH RWL DISCHARGING ONTO
CONCRETE SPLASH PADS OR PER MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS. TOWNHOUSES
TO HAVE 5" MIN. EAVESTROUGH WITH ELEC. TRACED HEATER CABLE ALONG
EAVESTROUGH AND DOWN RWL.

ICE AND WATER SHIELD

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD IN THE AREAS INDICATED. THE ICE AND WATER
SHIELD SHALL BE A SELF ADHERING AND SELF SEALING MEMBRANE. SIDE LAPS
MUST BE A MINIMUM 3 1/2" (90) AND END LAPS A MINIMUM 6" (152). AND TO
EXTEND UP DORMER WALLS A MINIMUM 12" (305).

PROFILED ROOF TRUSSES

ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE PROFILED AND/OR STEPPED AT RAISED COFFER/TRAY
CEILINGS. ANGLED TRAY CEILINGS WILL BE SHEATHED W/ 3/8" (9.5) PLYWOOD.

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,

FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 3/8" (9.5) EXT. GRADE SHEATHING ON STUDS
CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION, APPROVED 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FIN
(GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING (9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6") W/ CONTIN. INSULATION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FURRING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED AIRMWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON 3/8" (9.5) EXT. GRADE SHEATHING ON
STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION, APPROVED
6 MIL POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD
INT. FIN. (GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE
USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING (9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

SIDING WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,
FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON
STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1) & SECTION 1.1.,1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. (GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION AND
FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING
(9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

31/2" (90) BRICK VENEER 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALY. METAL TIES
@ 16" (400) 0.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING FOR TIES TO
CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE
SHEATHING, STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION
AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 1/2"
(12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800) O.C
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 6" (150)
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"'x6") W/ CONTIN. INSULATION
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3 1/2" (90) BRICK VENEER 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV. METAL
TIES @ 16" (400) O.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING FOR
TIES TO CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C.
9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE
SHEATHING, STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION
AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRIER.
1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800)
0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 6"
(150) OVER RIGID INSULATION (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

BRICK VENEER WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

31/2" (90) BRICK VENEER, MIN. 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'7"%0.03' (22x180x0.76) GALY.
METAL TIES @ 16" (400) O.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING
FOR TIES TO CONFORM W/ITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8' (9.5)
EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) &
SECTION 1.1., 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP
HOLES @ 32" (800) O.C. AT BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS, PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP 6' (150) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO
35 NOTE AS REQ))

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS (9.23938.,9.23.10)

BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2'x4" (38x89) @ 16" (406) O.C. FOR 2
STOREY AND 12" (305) O.C. FOR 3 STOREY, NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 2'x4" (38x89)
@ 24" (610) O.C. PROVIDE 2'x4" (38x89) BOTTOM PLATE AND 2-2'x4" (2-38x89) TOP
PLATE. 1/2" (12.7) INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 2'x6" (38x140)
STUDS WHERE NOTED. PROVIDE 2'x4" (38x89) @ 24" (610) O.C. LADDER FRAMING
WHERE WALLS INTERSECT PERPENDICULAR TO ONE ANOTHER. PROVIDE 2'x4"
(38x89) WOOD BLOCKING ON FLAT @ 3-11" (1194) O.C. MAX. BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS WHEN NON-LOADBEARING WALLS ARE PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS.

EXT. LOFT WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") - NO CLADDING

3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING, STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) &
SECTION 1.1., INSULATION AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH
APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER. 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (9.23.)
EXT. LOFT WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6")

NO CLADDING W/ CONTINUOUS INSULATION

APPROVED AIRMWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION AND 6

mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER. 1/2"
(12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (9.23.)

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL AS PER CHART BELOW ON CONTINUOUS
KEYED CONCRETE FOOTING. FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS
THAN 6" (150) ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. THE OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION
SHALL BE DAMPROOFED FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO FINISHED GRADE
AND BRUSH COAT FROM THE TOP TO 2" BELOW GRADE. PROVIDE A DRAINAGE
LAYER ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. SEAL THE DRAINAGE LAYER
AT THE TOP. THE TOP OF THE CONC. FOOTING SHALL BE DAMPROOFED.
CONCRETE FOOTINGS SUPPORTING JOIST SPANS GREATER THAN 161" (4900)
SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 9.15.3.4 (1),(2) OF THE O.B.C. (REFER TO
CHART BELOW FOR RESPECTIVE SIZE). BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF
75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF
150kPa. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED
FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED
WITH SOIL ENGINEERING REPORT.

REFER TO CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR FOUNDATION

WALL STRENGTH AND THICKNESS AND 9.15.4.

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 9-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED
HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. [9.15.4.2.(1.)]

)

()
()

UNREINFORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (9.15.4.2.)
E 3 MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. SLAB TO GRADE
@ < | UNSUPPORTED SUPPORTED AT TOP
S = AT TOP <2.5m >2.5m & <2.75m | >2.75m & <3.0m
o k8" | 3-11"(1.20m) | 7-0"(2.15m) 7-0"(2.15m) | 6-10"(2.10m)
S[70° [ 47 (140m) | 7-6' (2.30m) | 8-6' (2.60m) | 8-2' (2.50m)
2 [ [ 4T (1.50m) | 7-6"(2.30m) | 8-6"(2.60m) | 9-3'(2.85m)
o % 8" [ 3-11"(1.20m) 7-6" (2.30m) 7-6" (2.30m) 7-2" (2.20m)
= 10" [ 4-7"(1.40m) 7-6'(2.30m) | 8-6'(2.60m) [ 9-3'(2.85m)
&[T [ 417 (1.50m) 7-6" (2.30m) 8-6" (2.60m) | 9-3"(2.85m)

* 9" MIN. THICK FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED FOR MASONRY VENEER
FINISHED EXTERIOR WALLS WITH CONTINUOUS INSULATION CONDITION, TO
PROVIDE MIN. BEARING FOR SILL PLATES, BEAMS AND FLOOR JOIST AS PER
9.2372,9.238.1,&9.239.1. OF THEO.B.C.

MINIMUM STRIP FOOTING SIZES (9.15.3)

NUMBER FLOORS Sygggg%w SUPPORTING SUPPORTING
SUPPORTED MASONRY WALLS EXTERIOR PARTYWALL

1 16" WIDE x 6' THICK | 16"WIDE x 6' THICK | 16" WIDE x 6' THICK

2 24" WIDE x 8' THICK | 20" WIDE ¥ 6' THICK | 24" WIDE % 8' THICK

3 36" WIDE x 14" THICK| 26" WIDE x 9' THICK [36" WIDE x 14" THICK

()
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®

FOUNDATION REDUCTION IN THICKNESS FOR MASONRY
WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL S REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO
PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF MASONRY EXTERIOR FACING, THE REDUCED
SECTION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2" (90) THICK. THE BRICK VENEER SHALL
BE TIED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH CORROSION RESISTANT METAL TIES
@7 7/8" (200) VERTICAL AND 2-11" (889) HORIZONTAL. FILL VOID WITH MORTAR
BETWEEN WALL AND BRICK VENEER (9.15.4.7(2)(3) & 9.20.9.4(3))

FOUNDATION REDUCTION IN THICKNESS FOR JOISTS

WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO
PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF FLOOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED SECTION SHALL BE

NOT MORE THAN 13 3/4" (350) HIGH & NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2' (90) THICK (9.15.4.7(1))

WEEPING TILE (9.14.3)

4" (100) @ WEEPING TILE W/ FILTER CLOTH WRAP & 6" (152) CRUSHED STONE COYER

BASEMENT SLAB OR SLAB ON GRADE (9.16.4) (9.13)

3' (80) MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR FILL,
OR 20MPa (2900psi) CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. PROVIDE 1/2"
(12.7) IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK AT EDGE. WHERE A BASEMENT
SLAB IS WITHIN 24' (610) OF THE EXTERIOR GRADE PROVIDE RIGID INSUL.
AROUND THE PERIMETER EXTENDING MIN. 24* (610) BELOW GRADE. FOR SLAB
ON GRADE CONDITIONS RIGID INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE ENTIRE SLAB. ([SB-12] 3.1.1.7.(5) & (6))

EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (9.10.17.10, & CAN/ULC-S705.2)

PROVIDE SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN CANT. JOIST AND INSTALL OSB
CONFIRMING T0 9.29.9. FIN. SOFFIT OR CLADDING AS PER ELEVATION TO U/S OF
EXPOSED CANT. JOIST.

EXPOSED CEILING TO EXTERIOR w/ ATTIC (9.25.2.4)

INSULATION, 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD
INTERIOR FINISH OR APPROVED EQ.

EXPOSED CEILING TO EXTERIOR wjo ATTIC
JOISTS/TRUSSES AS PER PLANS ¥/ 2'%2" (38x38) PURLINS @ 16" (406) O.C

1o
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PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS (PURLINS NOT REQ. W/ SPRAY FOAM OR ROOF TRUSSES),

W/ INSULATION BETWEEN JOIST, 6 mil POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7)
GYPSUM BOARD INT. FINISH OR APPROVED EQ. (CAN/ULC-S705.2,9.19.1,9.10.17.10)

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS (9.8.1.2,982,9.84)

MAX. RISE | MIN. RISE MAX. RUN | 1IN, RUN ALL STAIRS
PRIVATE|7 /8" (200) | 5°(125) 14'(853) | 10°(259) | o oG 1 25)
PUBLIC| 7'(180) | 5 (125) NOLIMT | 11" (280)
MIN. STARWIDTH| ~ TAPERED TREADS
MIN.RUN  [57/8" (150)
210" (860
PRVATE 0 N AvG. RO | 10 259
e MIN.RUN |5 7/8' (150)
PUBLIC |  2-11"(900) -
MIN. AVG. RUN | 11" (280)

AVERAGE RUN OF TAPERED TREAD MEASURED AT A POINT 300mm

FROM THE CENTERLINE OF INSIDE HANDRAIL. (9.8.4.3.)

** HEIGHT OVER STAIRS (HEADROOM) IS MEASURED VERTICALLY ACROSS
WIDTH OF STAIRS FROM A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE TREAD & LANDING NOSING
TO LOWEST POINT ABOVE AND NOT LESS THAN 6-5" (1950) FOR SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT & 6-8 3/4" (2050) FOR EVERYTHING ELSE. (9.8.2.2.)

REQUIRED LANDING IN GARAGE - 0.B.C. 9.8.6.2.(3.)

FOR AN EXTERIOR STAIR SERVING A GARAGE W/ MORE THAN 3 RISERS.
GUARDS, HANDRAILS & STEPS AS PER CONSTRUCTION HEX NOTE 10 & 11.

GUARDS/HANDRAILS (987, 9.8.8)

GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED NOT TO FACILITATE CLIMBING AND PROVIDING
MAX. OPENING CONFORMING TO 0.8.C. 9.8.8.5. & 9.8.8.6. AND BE ABLE TO
RESIST LOADS AS PER TABLE 9.8.8.2.
GUARD HEIGHTS - 0.B.C. 9.8.8.
INTERIOR GUARDS: 2-11" (900) MIN.
EXTERIOR GUARDS: 2-11" (900) MIN. (LESS THAN 5-11" (1800) TO GRADE)

3-6' (1070) MIN. (MORE THAN 5-11" (1800) TO GRADE)
GUARDS FOR EXIT STAIRS: 3-6' (1070) MIN.
GUARDS FOR LANDINGS @ EXIT STAIRS: 3-6" (1070) MIN
GUARDS FOR FLOORS & RAMPS IN GARAGES (SERYICE STAIRS)
FLOOR OR RAMP W/O EXTERIOR WALLS THAT IS 23 5/8' (600) OR MORE ABOVE
ADJACENT SURFACE REQUIRES CONT. CURB MIN. 5 1/2' (140) HIGH, AND GUARD
MIN. 3-6" (1070) HIGH.
REQUIRED GUARDS
BETWEEN WALKING SURFACE & ADJACENT SURFACE WITH A DIFFERENCE IN
ELEVATION MORE THAN 23 58" (600) OR ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 3-11" (1200)
& WALKING SURFACE W/ A SLOPE MORE THAN 1 IN 12 SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH GUARDS PER CONSTRUCTION HEX NOTE 11.
HANDRAIL HEIGHTS - 0.B.C. 9.8.7. - REQUIRED AS PER 9.8.7.1.(3)
MIN. HEIGHT AT STAIRS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS: 2-10' (865)
MAX. HEIGHT AT STAIRS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS: 3-6' (1070)

SILL PLATES

2'%4" (38x89) SILL PLATE WITH 1/2" (12.7)@ ANCHOR BOLTS 8" (200) LONG,
EMBEDDED MIN. 4" (100) INTO CONC. @ 7-10" (2388) O.C., CAULKING OR GASKET
BETV/EEN PLATE AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO
LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED (9.23.7.)

BASEMENT INSULATION ([SB-12]3.1.1.7.)

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLANKET INSULATION W/ BUILT IN 6 mil POLYETHYLENE
VAPOUR BARRIER. INSULATION TO EXTEND NO MORE THAN 8" (200) ABOVE
FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR. DAMPROOFED WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL.

BEARING STUD PARTITION IN BASEMENT (9.15.36.,9.23.10.1)

2'x4" (38x89) STUDS @ 16" (406) O.C., 2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATE (2'x6" (38x140) AS
REQUIRED) ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL OR 2 mil POLYETHYLENE FILM, 1/2"
(12.7) @ ANCHOR BOLTS 8" (200) LONG, EMBEDDED 4" (100) MIN. INTO CONC. @
7-10" (2390) O.C. 4" (100) HIGH CONC. CURB ON CONC. FOOTING. FOR SIZE REFER
TO HEX NOTE 5. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED.
ADJUSTABLE STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (9.1534)

9-10" (3000) MAX. SPAN BETWEEN COLUMNS. 3 1/2" (90)@ SINGLE TUBE
ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB-7.2M, AND WITH
6'x6'x3/8" (152x152x9.5) STEEL PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. FIELD WELD BASEMENT
COLUMN CONNECTION. POURED CONCRETE FOOTING ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OF 75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa AS PER SOILS REPORT.

SUPPORTING 2 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 34'x34'x16" (870x870x410) CONC. FOOTING

SUPPORTING 3 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 40'x40'x19" (1060x1060x480) CONC. FOOTING

N

NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN

31/2" (90)@ x 0.188" (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN WITH 6'x6'x3/8"
(152x152x9.5) STEEL PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. FIELD WELD BASEMENT COLUMN
CONNECTION. POURED CONCRETE FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL
OF 75kPa OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF
150kPa AS PER SOILS REPORT.

SUPPORTING 2 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROYIDE 42'x42'x18" (1070x1070x460) CONC. FOOTING

SUPPORTING 3 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 48'x48'x24" (1220x1220x610) CONC. FOOTING

s

(6)

(e)
(e)

NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COLUMN AT FOUNDATION WALL

31/2" (90)@ x 0.188" (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN WITH 6'x6'x3/8"
(152x152x9.5) STEEL TOP PLATE & 6'x4'x3/8" (152x100x9.5) BOTTOM PLATE. BASE
PLATE 4-1/2"x10"x1/2" (120x250x12.7) WITH 2- 1/2'@ x 12" LONG x 2' HOOK

&)

(&)
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GARAGE TO HOUSE WALLS/CEILING W/ CONTIN. INSULATION

1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD ON CEILING AND ON WALLS INSTALLED OVER
EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON 3/8' EXTERIOR
GRADE SHEATHING ON STUDS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, PLUS
REQUIRED INSULATION IN WALLS & SPRAY FOAM FOR CEILINGS. TAPE AND
SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT. (9.10.9.16. ,9.10.17.10, CAN/ULC-S705.2)

GARAGE DOOR TO HOUSE  (9.10.9.16,,9.10.13.10.,9.10.13.15.)

GAS-PROOF DOOR AND FRAME. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING
DEVICE AND WEATHER STRIPPING.

EXTERIOR AND GARAGE STEPS

PRECAST CONC. STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER.
MAXRISE 7 7/8" (200), MIN. TREAD 10" (255). FOR THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF
STEPS REFER TO SITING AND GRADING DRAWINGS. EXTERIOR CONCRETE
STAIRS WITH MORE THAN 2 RISERS AND 2 TREADS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
FOUNDATION AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 9.8.9.2. OR SHALL BE CANTILEVERED
AS PER SUBSECTION 9.8.10.

DRYER EXHAUST

CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXT. CONFORMING TO PART 6, OBC 9.32.
ATTIC ACCESS (9.19.2.1)

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. AREA OF 0.32m2 AND NO DIM. LESS
THAN 21 1/2" (545) WITH WEATHER STRIPPING. HATCHWAYS TO THE ATTIC
OR ROOF SPACE WILL BE FITTED WITH DOORS OR COVERS AND WILL BE
INSULATED WITH MIN. R20 (RSI 3.52) ([SB-12] 3.1.1.8.(1))

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (9.21)

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 2-11" (889) ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT
AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF AND 2-0" (610) ABOVE THE
ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 10-0" (3048) FROM THE CHIMNEY

LINEN CLOSET
PROVIDE 4 SHELVES MIN. 14" (356) DEEP.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION (9.32.1.3)

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR, TO PROVIDE AT LEAST
ONE AIR CHANGE PER HOUR. SEE GENERAL NOTE 2.3.

PARTY WALL BEARING (9.23.8)

12'x12'x5/8" (305x305x15.9) STEEL PLATE FOR STEEL BEAMS AND 12'x12'1/2"
(305x305x12.7) STEEL PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING (MIN. 3-1/2" (89)) ON
CONC. BLOCK PARTY WALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-3/4" (2-19) x 8" (200) LONG GALV
ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL W/ NON-SHRINK GROUT.
REFER TO NOTE SOLID BEARING (SECTION 3.0) FOR WD. STUD PARTY WALL.

WOOD FRAMING IN CONTACT TO CONCRETE

WOOD BEARING WALLS, THE UNDERSIDE OF BUILT-UP WOOD POSTS AND
SILLS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 2 mil POLY. STRIP FOOTINGS SUPPORTING
THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE WIDENED 6" (152) BELOW THE BEARING
WALL AND/OR WOOD POST. (9.17.4.3)

BUILT-UP WOOD POST AND FOOTING (9.17.4.1,9.15.3.7)

3-2'x6" (3-38x140) BUILT-UP WOOD POST (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) ON
METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 1/2" (12.7) @ BOLT, 24'x24'x12"
(610x610x305) CONC. FOOTING OR AS PROVIDED ON PLAN. REFER TO NOTE 28

STEP FOOTINGS (9.15.39.)
MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 23 5/8" (600). MAX. VERT. STEP = 23 5/8" (600).

CONC. PORCH SLAB (9.16.4)

MIN. 4" (100) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR
FILL, REINFORCED WITH 6x6xW2.9xW2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF
SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32MPa (4640psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON
COMPACTED SUB-GRADE.

FURNACE VENTING (9.32)

DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 3-0" (915) FROM A GAS REGULATOR.
MIN. 12" (305) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND
INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF 6-0" (1830) FROM ALL EXHAUST
TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE

FIREPLACE VENTING (9.32.3)

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE VENT TO BE A MIN. 12" (305) FROM ANY
OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

FLOOR FRAMING (9.23.35.,9.23.9.4,,9.23.14)

T&G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
SEE 0.B.C. 9.30.6. ALL JOISTS WHERE REQUIRED TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2'x2"
(38x38) CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 6-11" (2108) O.C. MAX. ALL
JOISTS TO BE STRAPPED WITH 1'x3" (19x64) @ 6-11" (2108) O.C. UNLESS A
PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED.

HEADER CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER (HEADER WRAP)
UNDER THE SILL PLATE, AROUND THE RIM BOARD AND UNDER THE
BOTTOM PLATE. THE HEADER WRAP SHALL EXTEND 6" (152) BELOW THE
TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND WILL BE SEALED TO THE CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL. EXTEND HEADER WRAP 6" (152) UP THE INTERIOR SIDE
OF THE STUD WALL AND OVERLAP WITH THE VAPOUR BARRIER AND SEAL
THE JOINT. ALL EDGES/JOINTS MUST BE MECHANICALLY CLAMPED.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE w/ LIMITING DISTANCE <= 3-11" (1.20m)
WALL ASSEMBLY CONTAINS INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S702 & HAVING
AMASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 KG/M2 OF WALL SURFACE AND 1/2" (12.7) TYPE X
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. EXTERIOR CLADDING MUST BE
NON-COMBUSTIBLE WHEN LIMITING DISTANCE IS 23 5/8" (0.60m) OR LESS. WALL
ASSEMBLY REQUIRES TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 45
MINUTES & CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. (9.10.14. OR 9.10.15.). REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPE & SPECS. ** AN OPENING IN AN EXPOSING BUILDING FACE NOT MORE THAN
501 5127 (1 gOcmE) SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN UNPROTECTED OPENING AS PER
.10.14.6.

COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (9.39)

FOR MAX. 8-2' (2500) PORCH DEPTH, 5' (127) 32 MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB W/
5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 7 7/8" (200) O.C. EACH
DIRECTION, Y/ 1 1/4 (32) CLEAR COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB TO FIRST
LAYER OF BARS & SECOND LAYER OF BARS LAID DIRECTLY ON TOP OF LOWER
LAYER IN OPPOSITE DIR. 244" (610x610) 10M DOW/ELS @ 23 5/8' (600) O.C.,
ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FND. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB 1.0% FROM DOOR

RANGE HOODS AND RANGE-TOP FANS

COOKING APPLIANCE EXHAUST FANS VENTED TO EXTERIOR MUST
CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.22, 9.32.3.9. & 9.32.3.10

CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING  (9.23.13,,9.23.15)

2'%6" (38x140) RAFTERS @ 16" (406) O.C., 2'x8" (38x184) RIDGE BOARD.

2'x4" (38x89) COLLAR TIES AT MID-SPAN. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 2'x4" (38x89)
@ 16" (406) O.C. FOR MAX. 9-3' (2819) SPAN & 2'%6' (38x140) @ 16" (406)
0.C. FOR MAX. SPAN 14-7' (4450). RAFTERS FOR BUILT UP ROOF OVER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AND OR CONVENTIONAL FRAMING TO
BE 2'x4" (38x89) @ 24" (610) O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

ANCHORS (2- 12.7@x305x50). FIELD WELD COLUMN TO BASE PLATE & STEEL BM.

STEEL BEAM BEARING AT FOUNDATION WALL (9.238.1)

BEAM POCKET OR 8'x8" (200x200) POURED CONC. NIB WALLS, MIN.
BEARING 3 1/2" (90). CONC. NIB WALLS TO HAVE EXTENDED FOOTINGS

WOOD STRAPPING AT STEEL BEAMS (92343.(3), 9.23.9.3)
%3 (19x64) CONTIN. WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL BEAM.
GARAGE SLAB  (9.16, 9.35)

4" (100) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON OPT.
4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR
COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT @ 1% MIN.

GARAGE TO HOUSE WALLS/CEILING  (9.10.9.16.)

1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE AND
GARAGE, PLUS REQUIRED INSULATION IN WALLS AND SPRAY FOAM FOR
CEILINGS. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT. (9.10.17.10, CAN/ULC-S705.2)

STAMP

cont. SECTION 1.0. CONSTRUCTION NOTES

DBL. STUD

® ®

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES (9.23.10.1,9.23.11,,9.23.16.)

WALL ASSENBLY _WNDIORS
<=05 50 > 0.5 kPa (q50
EXTERIOR| STUDS  Is53mG MAX(SEI()SHT SPACING MAx(qHE:GHT
BRICK | _22%6_[12' (305) 0.C.| 18-4' (5588) |8 (200) OC.| 16-4" (5688)
soiG | Geo ) e wos) 0.0 184 (5588) 12 (305) O.C 164 (5588)
BRICK 2-2'x8" |12 (305) 0.C.| 21-0" (6400) (12" (305) O.C.|21-0" (6400)
soiNG | Geat® e (@0g) 0.0 210" (6400) [16'(406) O.C| 210" (6400)
** STUD SIZE & SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER **

STUDS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS, CAW 3/8' (9.5) THICK EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS

@ 4-0'(1220) O.C. VERTICALLY.

- FOR HORIZ. DISTANCES LESS THAN 9-6' (2896) PROVIDE 2'x6' (38x140) STUDS @
16" (406) O.C. WITH CONTIN. 2-2'x6' (2-38x140) TOP PLATE + 1-2'6' (1-38x140)
BOTTOM PLATE & MIN. OF 3-2'%8" (3-38x184) CONT. HEADER AT GROUND FLOOR
CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES & HEADERS.

1 HR. PARTY WALL (CONC. BLOCK) ([SB-3] WALL TYPE B6e' & B1b)

1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EACH SIDE ON 2'x2" (38x38) VERTICAL WD.
STRAPPING @ 24" (610) O.C. ON 8" (200) CONC. BLOCK FILL STRAPPING
CAVITY EACH SIDE WITH AT LEAST 90% OF ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE, FILL & SAND ALL GYPSUM
JOINTS. EXPOSED BLOCK MUST BE SEALED W/ 2 COATS OF PAINT OR
FURRED WITH 2'x2" (38x38) WD. STRAPPING & 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING.

1 HR. PARTY WALL (DOUBLE STUD) ([SB-3] WALL TYPE 'W13c)

5/8" (16.9) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF 2 ROWS OF
2'x4" (38x89) STUDS @ 16" (406) O.C., MIN. 1" (25) APART ON SEPARATE 2'x4"
(38x89) SILL PLATES. (2'x6" (38x140) AS REQUIRED) FILL ONE SIDE OF STUD

CAVITY WITH AT LEAST 90% OF ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL PROCESSED FROM

ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE FILL AND SAND ALL GYPSUM JOINTS.

2 HR. FIREWALL ([SB-3] WALL TYPE B6e' & Bib)

1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EACH SIDE ON 2'x2" (38x38) VERTICAL
WOOD STRAPPING @ 24" (610) O.C ON 8" (200) CONC. BLOCK 75% SOLID.
FILL STRAPPING CAVITY EACH SIDE WITH AT LEAST 90% OF ABSORPTIVE
MATERIAL PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE, FILL & SAND
ALL GYPSUM JOINTS. AT UNFINISHED AREAS, EXTERIOR FACE OF CONC.
BLOCK TO BE SEALED WITH 2 COATS OF PAINT. GYPSUM SHEATHING TO
BE ATTACHED TO CONC. BLOCK. (REFER TO DETAILS)

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")

STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2" (38) E.LF.S. (MINIMUM) ON
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2" (12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BOARD
ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION,
APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'x6") W/ CONTIN. INSUL.

STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO O.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 11/2" (38) E.LF.S. (MINIMUM) ON
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON APPROVED AIR/WATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C.
9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 7/16" EXTERIOR TYPE
SHEATHING ON STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1.,
INSULATION, APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7)
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

STUCCO WALL @ GARAGE CONST.

STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2" (38) E.F..S (MINIMUM) ON
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2" (12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BRD. ON
STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

*** FOR DWELLINGS USING CONTIN. INSULATION CONSTRUCTION,

PROVIDE APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 7/16" (11) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING
OVER FURRING (AS REQ.) AND STUDS IN LIEU OF 1 1/2" (38) E.F.LS (MINIMUM)
ON APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2(T2.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BRD.

UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALLS (9.15.4.2)

REINFORCING AT STAIRS AND SUNKEN FLOOR AREAS

2-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (UP T0 8-0" OPENING)
3-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (8-0" T0 10-0" OPENING)
4-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (10-0"T0 15-0" OPENING)
- BARS STACKED VERTICALLY AT INTERIOR FACE OF WALL
REINFORCING AT BASEMENT WINDOWS

2-15M HORIZ. REINFORCING ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE FACE OF THE
FOUNDATION WALL BELOW THE WIN. SILL. EXTEND BARS 24" (610) BEYOND
THE OPENING. 2-15M VERTICAL REINFORCING ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE
FACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL ON EACH SIDE OF THE WINDOW OPENING.
- BARS TO HAVE MIN. 1" (25) CONC. COVER

- BARS TO EXTEND 2-0" (610) BEYOND BOTH SIDES OF OPENING

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT

PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT IN MAIN BATHROOM
CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. (9.5.2.3.(1)) (REFER TO DETAILS)

WINDOW WELLS

WHERE A WINDOW OPENS INTO A WINDOW WELL, A CLEARANCE OF NOT
LESS THAN 21 5/8" (550) SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE WINDOW.
EVERY WINDOW WELL SHALL BE DRAINED TO THE FOOTING LEVEL OR
OTHER SUITABLE LOCATION WITH A 4" (100) WEEPING TILE C/W A FILTER
CLOTH WRAP AND FILLED WITH CRUSHED STONE. (9.9.10.1.(5), 9.14.6.3.)

SLOPED CEILING CONSTRUCTION ([SB-12]3.1.1.8, 9.23.4.2)

2'%12" (38x286) ROOF JOISTS @ 16 (406) O.C. MAX. (UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED) W/ 2'%2" (38x38) PURLINS @ 16" (406) O.C. PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF
JOIST (PURLINS NOT REQ. W/ SPRAY FOAM), W/ INSULATION BETWEEN JOIST,
6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT.
FINISH OR APPROVED EQ. INSULATION VALUE DIRECTLY ABOVE THE INNER
SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN R20 (3.52 RS)).

FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (9.26.11, 9.26.15, 9.26.16) FULLY ADHERED TO 5/8'
(15.9) T&G EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON 2'%2' (38x38) PURLINS
ANGLED TOWARDS SCUPPER @ 2% MINIMUM LAID PERPENDICULAR TO 2'x8"
(38x184) FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" (406) O.C. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). BUILT UP
CURB TO BE 4 (100) MIN. ABOVE FINISHED BALCONY FLOOR. CONTINUOUS L'
TRIM DRIP EDGE TO BE PROVIDED ON OUTSIDE FACE OF CURB. SCUPPER DRAIN

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2,, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

SECTION 1.1. WALL STUDS

3.3. DOOR SCHEDULE
CONFORMING TO SECTIONS 9.5.11,9.6.,9.7.2.1,9.7.5.2, &9.10.13.10

MMELILLO | WED AUG 10/22 02:40 PM | K:\PROJECTS!20201220052.ROYALSOUTHIWORKING\SINGLES\701220052WS7001.DWG

- REFER TO THIS CHART FOR STUD SIZE & SPACING AS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR — .
WALLS ONLY. REFER TO SITING & GRADING PLAN OF THIS UNIT FOR CONFIRMATION 1| EXTERIOR | 2-8'x6-8'x 1-3/4" (815 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RS1 0.7)
OF TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 1A | EXTERIOR | 2-10"x 6-8' x 1-3/4" (865 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. Ré (RS!0.7)
- IF STUD WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT, WALL NEEDS TO BE — .
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER. 1B | EXTERIOR | 3-0"x 6-8"x 1-3/4" (915 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RS 0.7)
SI7E & SPACING OF STUDS. (0BC REFERENCE TABLE923.101) 1C | EXTERIOR | 2-6' x 6-8"x 1-3/4" (760 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
™ SUPPORTED LOADS (EXTERIOR) 1D | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x6-8' x 1-3/4" (815 x 2030 x 45) INS. MIN. Ré (RSI 0.7) (SEE HEX NOTE 20)
STUD Ro/oi\%%R E%%F &vv/ (gﬁ gv(/)% E%%F gv/ %ﬁ gvéoﬁ E%%F gv/ %E (%% 1E | EXTERIOR | 3-0"x 8-0" x 1-3/4" (915 x 2440 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RS!0.7)
wio 1 2 3
SIZE, ‘ " P IT—— . ‘ ‘
S MAX_ STUD SPAGNG, I e OC F | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x8-0" x 1-3/4" (815 x 2440 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
MAX, UNSUPPORTED HGT., fion (m) 2A | EXTERIOR | 2866 x 1-314' (815 x 2030 x45) 20 MIN. F.AR. DOOR/FRAME WITH AP, SELF CLOSING DEVICE
24" 24" (610) 16" (405) 12" (305) N/A 2 | INTERIOR | 2-8'x 6-8"x 1-3/8" (815 x 2030 x 35)
(3889) [ 910 (30) | 9-10°30) | 9-103.0) NA 3 1 INTEROR | 26 x 6.8 % 1.3/8' (750 2
756 - 24 610) 16' (406) 12 (305) 0 : 6” X 6‘ 8” X 19 BH (760x 2030 x 35) PROVIDE 8-0' HIGH
(38x140) - 910 30) 70 3.6) 5T (1.9) 3A | INTERIOR | 2-4"x6-8"x 1-3/8" (710 x 2030 x 35) INTERIOR DOORS
4 | INTERIOR | 2-0"x 6-8'x 1-3/8" (610 x 2030 x 35) FORALL 10’ CEILING
SECTION 2.0. GENERAL NOTES 4A | INTERIOR | 2-2' x6-8"x 1-3/8" (660 x 2030 x 35) CONDITIONS
2.1. WINDOWS 5 | INTERIOR | 1-6"x 6-8' x 1-3/8" (460 x 2030 x 35)
1) EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM PROVIDES
DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR, EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING A BEDROOM IS 3.4. ACRONYMS
TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTSIDE WINDOW W/ MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN
PORTION W/ NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1-3" (380), CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING THE AFF_| ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR JST | JOIST
OPENING WITHOUT THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT, CONFORMING TO 9.9.10.  |BBFM| BEAM BY FLOOR MANUFACTURER | LIN | LINEN CLOSET
2) WINDOW GUARDS: A GUARD OR A WINDOW WITH A MAXIMUM RESTRICTED
OPENING WIDTH OF 4' (100) IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL 15~ | BC_| FIXED GLASS W/BLACK BACKING | LVL | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
LOCATED LESS THAN 1-7' (480) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE BM | BEAM OTB/A| OPEN TO BELOW/ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 5-11" (1800). 98.8.1)  [——-
3) WINDOWS IN EXIT STAIRWAYS THAT EXTEND TO LESS THAN 2-11" (900) [3-6' (1070)  f—— BEAM BY ROOF MANUFACTURER PL_| POINTLOAD
FOR ALL OTHER BUILDINGS] SHALL BE PROTECTED BY GUARDS IN ACCORDANCE CRF | CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING PLT | PLATE
WITH NOTE #2 (ABOVE). OR THE WINDOW SHALL BE NON-OPERABLE AND DESIGNED
TO WITHSTAND THE SPECIFIED LOADS FOR BALCONY GUARDS AS PROVIDED IN CAW | COMPLETE WITH PT | PRESSURE TREATED
415150R 9882 DJ/TJ| DOUBLE JOIST/ TRIPLE JOIST PTD | PAINTED
4) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR MAX. U-VALUE REQUIREMENTS 00 1 00 over P | POWDER ROOM
?chgfll;&%gﬂg (|)-IFT RSOOMS AND SPACES SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.5.3.1 DRP | DROPPED FIVL | RAIN WATER LEADER
22" |enc | ENGINEERED SB | SOLID BEARING WOOD POST
ROOM OR SPACE MINIMUM HEIGHTS
LIVING ROOM, DINING | 7-7" OVER 75% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA WITH A EST | ESTIMATED SBFA| SB FROM ABOVE
ROOM AND KITCHEN CLEAR HEIGHT OF 6-11" AT ANY POINT FA | FLAT ARCH sJ | SINGLE JoIsT
7-7" OVER 50% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OR 6-11"
BEDROOM OVER ALL OF THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA. FD_| FLOOR DRAIN SPR | SPRUCE
6-11" OVER AT LEAST 75% OF THE BASEMENT AREA FG | FIXED GLASS STL | STEEL
BASEMENT EXCEPT THAT UNDER BEAMS AND DUCTS THE
CLEARANCE IS PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO 6-5'. FL | FLUSH T/O | TOP OF
BATHROOM, LAUNDRY 6-11"IN ANY AREA WHERE A PERSON WOULD FLR | FLOOR TYP | TYPICAL
AREA ABOVE GRADE NORMALLY BE STANDING
ENSHED FOOVINOT - GT | GIRDERTRUSS U5S | UNDERSIDE
MENTIONED ABOVE HB | HOSE BIB WD | wooD
MEZZANINES 6-11" ABOVE & BELOW FLOOR ASSEMBLY (9.53.2) HRV | HEAT RETURN VENTILATION UNIT | WIC | WALK IN CLOSET
STORAGE GARAGE 67 (9533)
HWT | HOT WATER TANK WP | WEATHER PROOF
2.3. MECHANICAL / PLUMBING
7) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.7 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR 3.5. SYMBOLS
IF NOT AIR CONDITIONED 1 PER HOUR IF AIR CONDITIONED AVERAGED OVER 24 ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9.34.
HOURS. WHEN A VENTILATION FAN (PRINCIPAL EXHAUST) IS REQUIRED, CONFORM
TO OBC 9.32.3.4. WHEN A HRV IS REQUIRED, CONFORM T0 9.32.3.11. REFER TO C) CLASS 'B' VENT O EXHAUST VENT
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
2) REFER TO HOT WATER TANK MANUFACTURER SPECS. CONFORM TO OBC 9.31.6 === DUPLEXOUTLET (12' HIGH) == DUPLEX OUTLET (HEIGHT AS NOTED AFF)
3) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT, HRV AND DOMESTIC =
HOT WATER HEATER MINIMUM EFFICIENCIES. @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET A SWITCH (2/3/4 WAY)
4) DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT(S) WILL BE INSTALLED CONFORMING TO THE
R)EOUIREMENTS OF SB12-3.1.1.12. OF e 0BC. € PoTUGHT ‘Q‘ LIGHT FIXTURE (CEILING MOUNTED)
2.4. LUMBER
1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. T{Q©  LIGHT FIXTURE (PULL CHAIN) ¢- LIGHT FIXTURE (WALL MOUNTED)
2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. =
3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE v CABLETV.JACK w  TELEPHONE JACK
TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE VAC =
4) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL v CENTRAL VACUUM OUTLET 4o¥  CHANDELIER (CEILING MOUNTED)
HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED
BY FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER. ESA  SMOKEALARM (9.10.19)

5) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE APPROVED METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND
BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING WITH FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS.

6) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT LEAST 2 mil POLYETHYLENE
FILM, No.50 (45lbs) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT
WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 6" (152) ABOVE THE GROUND.

2.5. STEEL (9.23.4.3)

PROVIDE ONE PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL. ALARMS

ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND IN A LOCATION BETWEEN

SLEEPING ROOMS AND CONNECTING HALLWAYS AND WIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED

TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF ONE SOUNDS. ALARMS ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO AN
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARM SIGNAL SHALL MEET
TEMPORAL SOUND PATTERNS MIN. ALARMS SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALLING
COMPONENT AS PER THE "NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE 72".

1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE 350W. HOLLOW
STRUCT. SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE 350W CLASS "H".

2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R.

2.6. FLAT ARCHES
1) FOR 8-0" (2440) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 6-10" (2080)

4-CMD CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM  (9.33.4)
** CHECK LOCAL BY-LAWS FOR REQUIREMENTS ** A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)

CONFORMING TO CAN/CGA-6.19 SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR NEAR THE CEILING IN EACH

DWELLING UNIT ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)

SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED WITH NO DISCONNECT SWITCH, WITH AN ALARM THAT IS

AUDIBLE WITHIN SLEEPING ROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

AFF.
2) FOR 9-0" (2740) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 7-10" (2400) AF.F.
3) FOR 10-0" (3040) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 8-6" (2600) A.F.F.

2.7. ROOF OVERHANGS
1) ALL ROOF OVERHANGS SHALL BE 1-0" (305). UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2.8. FLASHING (9.20.13.,9.26.4. 89.27.3)
1) FLASHING MATERIALS & INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C.

2.9. GRADING

X SB

SOLID BEARING (BUILT-UP WOOD COLUMNS AND STUD POSTS)

THE WIDTH OF AWOOD COLUMN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF SUPPORTED

MEMBER. BUILT-UP WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH NOT LESS

THAN 3" (76) NAILS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 11 3/4" (300) O.C. THE NUMBER OF STUDS

IN AWALL DIRECTLY BELOW A GIRDER TRUSS OR ROOF BEAM SHALL CONFORM TO
TABLES A-34 TO A-37.(9.17.4,,9.23.10.7.)

1) THE BUILDING SHALL BE LOCATED OR THE BUILDING SITE GRADED SO THE WATER
WILL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY
AFFECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES. CONFORM TO 9.14.6.

TEEZEZX: TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACE. SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 39.

2.10. ULC SPECIFIED ASSEMBLIES

7777777, VARYING PLATES, BUILT-OUT FLOORS, BEARING WALLS, ICE & WATER SHIELD

ALL REQUIRED INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS THAT FORM PART OF ANY ‘ULC LISTED
ASSEMBLY', SPECIFIED WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS, CANNOT BE ALTERED OR SUBSTITUTED
FOR ANY OTHER MATERIAL/PRODUCT OR SPECIFIED MANUFACTURER THAT IS IDENTIFIED
IN THAT 'SPECIFIED ULC LISTING'. THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATIONS UNDER ANY

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE -0.B.C. 9.10.14. OR 9.10.15.
REFER TO HEX NOTE 35. & DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

VBRI
aEAEA

CIRCUMSTANCES IN ANY 'ULC LISTED ASSEMBLY' IDENTIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

1 HR. PARTY WALL 2 HR. FIREWALL

TO BE LOCATED 24" (610) MIN. AWAY FROM HOUSE. PREFINISHED ALUMINUM OR
PANEL FOR UNDERSIDE OF SOFFIT (9.23.2.3). REMOVE CURB WHERE REQ.
BALCONY CONDITION

SEE FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION NOTE. INCLUDE 2'x4" (38x89) PT.
DECKING W/ 1/4" (6.4) GAPS LAID FLAT PARALLEL TO JOISTS ON 2'x4" (38x89)

PT. SLEEPERS @ 12" (305) O.C. LAID FLAT PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS
BALCONY OVER HEATED SPACE CONDITION

SEE FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION NOTE FOR ASSEMBLY. REFER TO
PLANS FOR FLOOR JOIST SIZE & REFER TO HEX NOTE 9 FOR INSULATION AND
INTERIOR FINISH

BARREL VAULT CONSTRUCTION

CANTILEVERED 2'x4" (38x89) SPACERS LAID FLAT ON 2'x10" (38x235) SPR. #2
ROOF JOIST NAILED TO BUILT-UP 3-3/4" (19) PLYWOOD HEADER PROFILED FOR
BARREL. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS W/ GYPSUM BOARD.
INTERIOR FIN. (REFER TO DETAILS)

REFER TO HEX NOTE 40. REFER TO HEX NOTE 40A.
SECTION 3.0. LEGEND SECTION 4.0. CLIMATIC DATA
(DVISION 5 PART o, TABLES 4870 AT0 AND A12, a1s s.ate) | DESIGN SNOW LOAD (9.4.2.2.): 1.06 kPa
FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.23.4.2.(3),923.42.(4),923123.(1).(9, 923138.2).93731.(1) | WIND PRESSURE (g50) (SB-1.2.): 0.48 kPa

2'x8"' SPRUCE #2 2'x10" SPRUCE #2 2'x12" SPRUCE #2

L1 2/2'x8" (2/38x184 L3 2/2'x10" (2/38x235 L5 2/2'x12" (2/38x286

B 3/2'x8" (3/38x184

o

)
B3 | 3/2x10"(3/38x235) | B5 | 3/2'x12" (3/38x286
)

)
)
)
)

(
B2 | 4/2'x8' (4/38x184
(

(
B4 | 4/2%10" (4/38x235 B6 | 4/2'x12" (4/38x286
B7 | 5/2%8" (5/38x184 (

B8 | 5/2'x10" (5/38x235) B 5/2'x12" (5/38x286

o
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CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.l) BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL THE DRAWINGS &

SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF HD Al

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO CONFORI TO THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION

THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12.
CONSTRUCTION NOTE REVISION DATE: JUNE 09, 2022

13/4"x91/2" LVL 13/4"x 11 7/8' LVL 13/4"x 14" LVL

2| 1-13/4%9 1/2" 3| 1-13/4%117/8" LL0| 11 3/4'x14"

4| 2-13/4%9 1/2" LVL6|  2-13/4'117/8" LLt| 21 3/4'x14"

LS| 3-13/4%9 1/2" LL7|  3-13/4%117/8" 2| 31 3/4'x14"

L8| 4-13/4%9 1/2" V9| 4-13/4%117/8" 13| 4-1 3/4'x14"

3.2. STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER
(DIVISION B PART 9. TABLE 9.20.5.2.B.)
FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.20.5.2.(2) &9.20.5.2.(3)

CODE|  SIZE BRICK STONE

L7 | 31/2'x31/2'x 1/4" (89 x 89 X 6.4) 8-1" (2.47m) 7-6' (2.30m)

L8 | 4'x31/2'x 1/4" (102 % 89 x 6.4) 8-9' (2.66m) 8-1" (2.48m)

L9 | 5'x31/2'x5/16' (127x89x7.9) 10-10" (3.31m) | 10-1'(3.03m)
L10| 5'x31/2'x 7/16' (127 x 89 x 11) 115" (3.48m) | 10-7"(3.24m)
L1 6'x31/2'x7/16' (152 89 x 11) 12:6'(3.82m) | 11-7"(3.54m)
L12|  7'x4'x 776" (178 x 102 x 11) 141" (430m) | 13-1"(3.99m)

CONSTRUCTION

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
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